HOMELAND DEFENSE/
NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
BOND OVERSIGHT BOARD
AGENDA

11/27/12 — 6:00 P.M.

CITY OF MIAMI

CITY HALL CHAMBERS
3500 PAN AMERICAN DRIVE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33133

l. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FOR THE MEETING OF OCTOBER 23, 2012
II.  NEW INFORMATIONAL ITEMS:

1. Little Haiti Cultural Center Miscellaneous Repairs

2. Lummus Park Miscellaneous Repairs
. NEW BUSINESS:

1. Coral Gate Mini Park

2. Curtis Park New Pool Facility & Boat Ramp Area Improvements Design Services —
Additional Funding

3. Shenandoah Park Ada Modifications — Construction Services
4. Bayside Historic Signs — Additional Funding

IV. PROJECT UPDATE:
1. Moore Park New Construction

V. ADDITIONAL ITEMS:

VI. CHAIRMAN OPEN AGENDA:



HOMELAND DEFENSE/
NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
BOND OVERSIGHT BOARD
MINUTES

10/23/12 - 6:00 P.M.

CITY OF MIAMI

CITY HALL CHAMBERS
3500 PAN AMERICAN DRIVE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33133

The meeting was called to order at 6:10 p.m., with the following members found to be:

Present:

Absent:

ALSO PRESENT:

David Berley

Eileen Broton (Vice Chair)
Mariano Cruz

David Freedman

Henry Goa

Ricardo Lambert

Pablo Perez-Cisneros
Manny Roche

Maria Sardifia Mann
Albena Sumner

Ola O. Aluko

Nelson Victor Alvarado
Robert Powers

Jose Solares (Chair)

Mark Spanioli, P.E., Director, CIP Department

Jeovanny Rodriguez, Assistant Director, CIP Department
Reginald Duren, Deputy Fire Chief, Fire Rescue Department
Terrance Davis, Assistant Fire Chief, Fire Rescue Department
Marcia Lopez, Board Liaison, CIP Department

Maria Perez, Parks & Recreation, Support Services Coordinator
Sandra Vega, Project Manager, CIP Department

Andre Bryan, Project Manager, CIP Department

Orlando Diez, Project Manager, CIP Department

Wendy Jaramillo, Administrative Assistant |, CIP Department

1 October 23, 2012



APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FOR THE MEETINGS OF APRIL 24, 2012 AND JUNE 26,
2012

HD/NIB MOTION 12-16

A MOTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES FOR THE MEETINGS OF APRIL 24, 2012 AND JUNE 26,
2012.

MOVED: D. Berley

SECONDED: R. Lambert

ABSENT: O. Aluko, N. Alvarado, M. Cruz, R. Powers, J. Solares, A. Sumner
AYE: D. Berley, E. Broton, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Lambert,

P. Perez-Cisneros, M. Roche, M. Sardifia Mann
Note for the Record: The motion passed 8-0.
. WELCOME BACK BOARD MEMBER NOMINATED BY MAYOR TOMAS REGALADO
» Albena Sumner

Vice Chair Broton welcomed back Albena Sumner to the board, nominated by Mayor Tomas Regalado.

[ll.  INTRODUCTION OF NEW CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM DIRECTOR
» Mark Spanioli

Mark Spanioli introduced himself as the new Capital Improvements Program director. He previously
worked with the Community Redevelopment Agency and the Downtown Development Authority.

IV. NEW INFORMATION ITEM:
1. Kennedy Park Restroom Building Improvements — Design Services

NAME OF PROJECT: KENNEDY PARK RESTROOM BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS- DESIGN
SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $235,750; currently requesting $41,257 in HD funds for Design Services;

$4,900 Impact fees, $21,000 Sunshine State Financing Commission No. 2

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bonds Series 1 & 2 — Neighborhood Park Improvements, Impact Fees

and Sunshine State Financing Commission No. 2
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The renovation of restroom building. The building is approximately 650 square

feet including storage rooms. Exterior Work: Install metal doots at entrances. Install metal doots in storage; re-finish
fascia, clean brickwork and stucco. Build accessible walkway on perimeter. Build accessible ramp(s). Install Hi- Lo
refrigerated water fountain, add sod where necessary. Interior Work: Complete interior renovation, tile walls and
floors, fixtures, partitions and accessories, counter tops, lighting and ventilation, plumbing, metal vents, hose bibbs
under each counter top. All work shall comply with ADA.

LOCATION: S Bayshore and SW 22nd Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 12-17

A MOTION TO FUND THE KENNEDY PARK RESTROOM BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS - DESIGN
SERVICES.

MOVED: H. Goa
SECONDED: R. Lambert
ABSENT: O. Aluko, N. Alvarado, R. Powers, P. Perez-Cisneros, J. Solares

2 October 23, 2012




AYE: D. Berley, E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Lambert,
M. Roche, M. Sardifia Mann, A. Sumner

Note for the Record: The motion passed 9-0.

V. OLD BUSINESS:
1. Defense and Security Equipment Acquisition — Additional Services

NAME OF PROJECT: DEFENSE AND SECURITY EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION — ADDITIONAL
SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Fire Rescue

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $580,000

SOURCE OF FUNDS: HDNI - Fire Rescue HD Preparedness Initiatives

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The acquisition of two (2) fire rescue vehicles (see attached equipment details).
LOCATION: Citywide

HD/NIB MOTION 12-18

A MOTION TO FUND THE DEFENSE AND SECURITY EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION - ADDITIONAL
SERVICES.

MOVED: H. Goa

SECONDED: A. Sumner

ABSENT: O. Aluko, N. Alvarado, R. Powers, P. Perez-Cisneros, J. Solares
AYE: D. Berley, E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Lambert,

M. Roche, M. Sardifia Mann, A. Sumner
Note for the Record: The motion passed 9-0.
VI. NEW BUSINESS:

1. New Dinner Key Marina Dockmaster Building — Construction Services
» New Dinner Key Marina Dockmaster Building — Design Services

NAME OF PROJECT: NEW DINNER KEY MARINA DOCKMASTER BUILDING -
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Public Facilities

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $4,217,803 of which $482,178 of HD Funds were previously approved for Design
Services; currently requesting $2,979,992 of HD Funds for Construction Services

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Series 2 & 3 — Citywide Waterfront Improvements and Contribution
from Special Revenue — Marine Stadium Marina

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Design and Construction of a New Dockmaster Facility of approx. 11,296 SF
(Gross Area) at Dinner Key Marina. The new facility is a three story building to serve as the Dinner Key Marina and

Harbormastet’s (Mooring) administration building. It is done in accordance to federal, State and local building Codes.

The first floor will support limited parking, a handicap accessible elevator, stairwell access, and storage room. The

second floor will house a customer lounge/computer access area, library, laundry facilities and customer

showers/restrooms area and a customer convenience store. The third floor will house administrative office space, a
storage room, a conference room, housekeeping supply rooms, and restrooms. The third floor will also allow access to
an outdoor balcony, with awning. The project includes the demolition of the existing dockmaster building and the

construction of a new outdoor plaza of approx. 10,180 SF. Seek LEED Silver Certification.
LOCATION: 3400 Pan American Drive

HD/NIB MOTION 12-19

A MOTION TO FUND THE NEW DINNER KEY MARINA DOCKMASTER BUILDING -
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES.

MOVED: D. Freedman

SECONDED: H. Goa

ABSENT: O. Aluko, N. Alvarado, R. Powers, P. Perez-Cisneros, J. Solares
AYE: D. Berley, E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Lambert,

3 October 23, 2012




M. Roche, M. Sardifia Mann, A. Sumner

Note for the Record: The motion passed 9-0.

2. Bryan Park New Community Building — Design Services

NAME OF PROJECT: BRYAN PARK NEW COMMUNITY BUILDING - DESIGN SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $902.128 (includes Sanitary Sewer Funding); currently requesting $146,848 of HD
Funds for Design Services

*Note: Under Project B-30134AS $50,000 Sanitary Sewer funding source has been allocated.

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 2 & 3 — District 4 Neighborhood Quality of Life and
Sanitary Sewer Component (B-30134AS)

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The demolition of the 600 SF Comfort Station, construction of a 1,500 SF

community building and installation of an 8 inch water main extension, fire hydrant and sewer lateral as required by
Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department.

LOCATION: 2240 SW 12 Street

HD/NIB MOTION 12-20

A MOTION TO FUND THE BRYAN PARK NEW COMMUNITY BUILDING - DESIGN SERVICES WITH
THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE CIP DEPARTMENT WILL CONDUCT COMMUNITY MEETINGS
TO RECEIVE MORE INPUT FROM THE NEIGHBORHOOD TO ENSURE THAT THE DESIGN OF
THE PROJECT REFLECTS THE WANTS OF THE COMMUNITY.

MOVED: M. Sardifia Mann

SECONDED: R. Lambert

ABSENT: O. Aluko, N. Alvarado, R. Powers, P. Perez-Cisneros, J. Solares
AYE: D. Berley, E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Lambert,

M. Roche, M. Sardifia Mann, A. Sumner
Note for the Record: The motion passed 9-0.

3. Duarte Park Building Renovations, Splash Park and Sign — Construction Services
» Duarte Park Building Renovations/Expansion Design Services — Completed

NAME OF PROJECT: DUARTE PARK BUILDING RENOVATIONS, SPLASH PARK AND SIGN —
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $1,312,797 of which $195,000 of HD Funds were previously approved for Design
Services; currently requesting $557,797 of HD Funds for Construction Services

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — Neighborhood Park Improvements

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Recreation Building Renovation/ Expansion: Demolish covered terrace and build a 820
SF addition for multi-purpose room, purchase and install A/C system, existing recreational building will be renovated

with a new park manager’s office, new lighting throughout the building, new computer work stations, new outdoor
storage room, installation of park sign and related work. Modernize Fie/d Restrooms building, new roof, increase fixture

count. Splash Park: design and construction new interactive water playground.
LOCATION: 2800 NW 17 Avenue

Jeovanny Rodriguez, CIP Assistant Director, stated that $557,797 is being requested for

construction services for the project. During the previous audit subcommittee meeting there

were some concerns from the board regarding the total construction price of the project,

resulting in a recommendation from the board to re-bid the project and not use the JOC

system. The Department agreed to go back and review any timing constraints, and if possible,

follow the direction of the board to re-bid the project. The project is a time sensitive project.
4 October 23, 2012




By the time the project was presented at the audit subcommittee meeting, the contract was
already executed for construction and the demolition had already started. Therefore, the
project needs to be evaluated as an after-the-fact project. There were two additional items that
the subcommittee had concerns with, the total cost for the electrical system and the total cost
for the AC component.

Note for the Record: This item was presented as an informational item and did not receive a
recommendation from the Board.

4. Caribbean Marketplace Renovations — Construction Services

NAME OF PROJECT: CARIBBEAN MARKETPLACE RENOVATIONS — CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $1,173,086 of which $100,000 of HD Funds were previously approved for Design
Services; currently requesting $ 207,058 of HD Funds for Construction Services

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 1, 2 & 3 — Little Haiti I.and Acquisition, HD Series 1 &2
Interest and HD Series 2 Land Acquisition and Development, Sanitary Sewer Bonds, MSEA Contribution to Capital,
Miami Dade County Cultural Affairs and Sunshine State Financing Commission No. 2

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Interior demolition and renovation. The repairs include new plumbing,
ventilation and electrical systems.

LOCATION: 5925-27 NE 2nd Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 12-21

A MOTION TO FUND THE CARIBBEAN MARKETPLACE RENOVATIONS - CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES.

MOVED: H. Goa

SECONDED: A. Sumner

ABSENT: O. Aluko, N. Alvarado, D. Berley, R. Powers, P. Perez-Cisneros, J. Solares
AYE: E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Lambert, M. Roche,

M. Sardifia Mann, A. Sumner

Note for the Record: The motion passed 8-0.

VIl. PROJECT UPDATES:
1. Coral Gate Park Community Building Furniture - Completed
2. Coral Gate Park Community Building Surveillance System — Completed
3. Coral Gate Park Community Building

Orlando Diez, CIP Department, stated that the project was completed and received its certificate of
occupancy as of July 2. The playground equipment was finished as of today. The project took
approximately 388 days to build. The project was completed within budget.

Maria Perez, Parks & Recreation Department, stated that the ordering and installation of the park
furniture has been completed. The total project cost was $35,871.23, of which $31,000 is from
Homeland Defense funds. The surveillance system is up and running. That portion of the project came
in under budget at $10,090 from Homeland Defense funds.

4. Gibson Park Fitness Equipment - Completed

Maria Perez, Parks & Recreation Department, stated that project total cost was $38,375.11, of $35,363
were from Homeland Defense funds. The remaining balance was allocated from the Parks Department
budget. The project is 100 percent complete and in operation.

5 October 23, 2012



5. Kennedy Park Shoreline Stabilization Phase | Design (Completed) & Construction
Services

Mark Spanioli, CIP Director, stated that the project utilized HD funds during the design phase. No HD
funds are being requested for the construction of the project. The project was recently put out to bid
and the Department is in the process of reviewing the bids to determine the lowest responsive and
responsible bidder. The project scope consists of basic shoreline work and landscaping at the eastern
end of Kennedy Park.

6. Kennedy Park Floating Dock Phase | Design (Completed) & Construction Services
Mark Spanioli, CIP Director, stated that the project is similar to the shoreline stabilization project in that
HD funds were utilized for the design of the project but will not be used for construction. The contract
has been awarded for approximately $141,000. The project scope consists of replacement of the

existing floating dock at Kennedy Park. The construction of the project will utilizing funding from FIND
as well as revenues collected from the Coconut Grove Convention Center.

VIIl. ADDITIONAL ITEMS:
e Blanche Park - Artificial Turf Installation
HD/NIB MOTION 12-22

A MOTION TO FUND THE BLANCHE PARK - ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION IN THE AMOUNT
OF $5,000 FROM DISTRICT 2 QUALITY OF LIFE HOMELAND DEFENSE FUNDS.

MOVED: D. Freedman

SECONDED: M. Cruz

ABSENT: O. Aluko, N. Alvarado, D. Berley, R. Powers, P. Perez-Cisneros, J. Solares
AYE: E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Lambert, M. Roche,

M. Sardifia Mann, A. Sumner
Note for the Record: The motion passed 8-0.
e Updated List of Board Recommendations

Vice Chair Broton requested that the CIP Director keep a running tally of items that the Board approves
and does not approve for recommendation.

Mark Spanioli, CIP Director, stated that he would adhere to said request.
e Moore Park Update

Albena Sumner requested an update on Moore Park, which resulted in a request to meet with Assistant
Director Jeovanny Rodriguez and CIP Director Mark Spanioli.

6 October 23, 2012



IX. CHAIRMAN OPEN AGENDA:

HD/NIB MOTION 12-15

A MOTION TO ADJOURN TODAY’'S MEETING.

MOVED: H. Goa

SECONDED: M. Sardifia Mann

ABSENT: O. Aluko, N. Alvarado, D. Berley, R. Powers, P. Perez-Cisneros, J. Solares
AYE: E. Broton, M. Cruz, D. Freedman, H. Goa, R. Lambert, M. Roche,

M. Sardifia Mann, A. Sumner

Note for the Record: The motion passed 8-0.

7 October 23, 2012



DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

=

=

&

O
s

1. DATE: _11/27/12 DISTRICT: _5

NAME OF PROJECT: LITTLE HAITI CULTURAL CENTER MISCELLANEOUS REPAIRS
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Public Facilities
INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Charles
C.I.P. DEPARTMENT CONTACT: _Mark Spanioli (305) 416-1224
RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30890

“Chuck” Posts (305) 329-4736

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? DJYES [INO Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $12,338 of HD funds is currently being requested
*NOTE: A total of §25,255 has been appropriated for miscellaneous repairs at Lattle Harti Cultural Center

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 2 — Little Haiti Park .and Acquisition & Development

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [[] YES O~o
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds budgeted? [[] YES [JNO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:
Repair and replace three tandem compressors Multistack units. See detailed scope attached.

LOCATION: 212-260 NE 59 Terrace

ADA Compliant? X YES [JNO [[JN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? O vES [INO XIN/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/21/12
Approved by Bond Oversight Board?  [J YES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/27/12
Approved by Commission? [JYES [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scope? [ YES [[] NO (If YES sce Item 5 below)

Time Approval [_] 6 months [_] 12 months Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [JYES[JNO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? O YES[]NO
If not, have additional funds been identified? [JYEsS[]NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? [JYES [OJNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [ YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:

Description of change:

Fiscal Impact CJYES[]NO HOW MUCH?

IHave additional funds been identified?  [] YES [[] NO

Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? (]yEs [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JYES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

s Tk .
AML:‘—' M DATE: 11/27/12

BOND OVERS{GI—I( 1}6:\1{‘{5 /
L4

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials DJ YES [] NO



LITTLE HAITI CULTURAL CENTER
HVAC

Scope of Work
REPAIR WORK ON MULTI STACK CHILLER

Contractor shall provide all labor, supervision, equipment, materials and permits, including
electrical, to perform the following work in a professional workmanship manner

10,

11,

12,

13.

Replace three tandem compressors 10 ton 208v on 8 Multistack Units. ASP20A-V Modules(System
was diagnosed prior to expiration of compressor warranty. It should be noted that the vendor will
verify warranty and not charge for the compressors).

Replace 6 contactors

Removal of electrical panels on three units to facilitate compressor replacement

Replace 3 expansion valves

Replace 6 driers.

Replace 1 variable frequency drive and install,

Crane to be provided by contractor if needed.

Refrigerant R-22 to be tested for acid recovered and reused if acceptable,

Pressurize and leak test all connections on three units.

Start up and check operation.

One Year Parts and Labor Warranty.,

Pre Bid Meeting Required

Work to commence within 15 days of awarded bid.



III MULTISTACK 1065 Maple Ave

PO Box 510
Sparta, WI 54656

March 14,2012

Ref: Multistack Distributors

Dear Customer,

This note is to confirm that CMH is the only authorized Multistack rep for South Florida.
They have exclusive rights to the sale of equipment and parts for Multistack chillers in
this area.

Sincerely,

Pete Belling

Service Quality Assurance Manager
Multistack, LLC

1065 Maple Ave.

Sparta, W1 54656

(P) 608-366-2400
pbelling@multistack.com

PHONE: (608) 366-2400 | | | FAX: (608) 366-2450



@@@CMH SO LUTIO NS, INC. West Palm Beach Office: Miami Office:

6917 Vista Parkway, N. 14100 Palmetto Frontage Rd.
Ste #2 Suite 105
\ R West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Miami Lakes, FL. 33016
www.cmhsolutionsinc.com (P) 561-689-0377 (P) 305-824-8841
(F) 561-689-0378 (F) 305-824-9987

REPLACEMENT PARTS QUOTE

Requested by: javier Olivera From: Kaira Abreu
Company: City of Miami Date:  September 21, 2012
Phone:  305.992-8866 Email:  kabreu@cmsolutionsinc.com

Fax / Email Jolivera@miamigov.com
Job name: 332-H002 -- LITTLE HAITI

Javier;

Replacement parts required to repair (8) Multistack Units ~2355 $2,949.00

This total breaks out as follows:

Model #: ASP20A
Serial #:  JG-04-104, JG-04-105 & JG-04-106

+ (3) COMP103- Tandem Compressor, 10T, 208V Tandem Set $0.00 — Warranty
wm) (Warranty expires 11/05/12) ($6418 /set)

e (6) CONTACT103 Contactors 1/ea per comp $1026 /6

e (6) DRIER100 Filter Driers 1/ea per comp $ 3721/6

e (3) VALVE44 Expansion Valves 1/ea per Tandem Set $ 660/3

Unit Serial # JG-04-103 Only:

e (1) VFD103 Variable Frequency Drive $ 891/ea
Lead Time: All items ship factory direct in (3-5) business days. Please allow (2} bus. days for
processing
Please Note:

1. A 50% deposit is required to release this order. Balance is due on receipt of final
invoice.

2. We must have an authorized signature on a purchase order indicating part #, qty,
ship to address and ship method be to release the order.

You may email or fax your purchase order to my attention at (561)-689-0378. Please let me know if you
have any questions or need additional information.

Thanks,

Raa rbnen

Parts / Warranty Administrator

Little Haiti Cultural Center - City of Miami - comp & Parts - 092112Page 1 of 1 912412012



\

O CMH SOLUTIONS, INC.  WestPalm Beach Office: Miami Office:
O ¢ ! 6917 Vista Parkway North 14100 Palmetto Frontage Rd.
Suite #2 Suite 114
West Palm Beach, FL. 33411 Miami Lakes, Fl: 33016
S (P) 861-689-0377 (P) 305-824-8841
www.cmhsolutionsinc.com (F) 561-689-0378 (F) 305-824-9987

SERVICE ESTIMATE

Submitted To: javier Olivera From: Kaira Abréu
Company: City of Miami, GSA Property Mgmt Date:  September 24, 2012
Phone: 305-992-8366 (Cell) Email:  KAbreu@cmhsolutionsinc.com

Fax / Email JQlivera@miamigov.com
Job name: LITTLE HAITI - CITY OF MIAMI

Javier,

Provided below is our estimate for the following service:
« Repairs to existing (8) Multistack ASP20A-V Modules $9389 *

The scope of this proposal includes:

Removal of electrical panels on three units to facilitate compressor replacements
Recover existing refrigerant charge on three units

Crane service to remove existing tandems and install new *

Installation of three tandem compressor sets on three separate units
Replacement of contactors and driers supplies

Pressurize and leak check connections on three units

Evacuate and recharge with recovered refrigerant

Installation of frequency drive provided

Start up and check operation

* Crane service fees of $771 will be deducted from the above service total if crane is provided by others.
All work will be performed during regular business hours over the course of (4) business days.

This proposal does not include replacement parts. Please refer to the attached replacement parts
quote for parts pricing and order information.

We must have a payment of 40% of the total service charges (as outlined above) to set up a tentative date on
the tech’s schedule. Please contact me directly at 561-689-0377 x11 if you wish to discuss payment optiions.

Please give us a cali if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Thank you.

Rana E nén

Parts & Warranty Administrator

Attached: Replacement Parts Quote - 092112

Little Haiti - City of Miami - Repair Service Estimate - 092412 Page 1 of 1 912412012



DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
o PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

},,Qi,‘/

1. DATE: _11/27/12 DISTRICT: 5

NAME OF PROJECT: LUMMUS PARK MISCELLANEOUS REPAIRS

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Charles “Chuck” Postis (305) 329-4736
C.I.P. DEPARTMENT CONTACT: _Mark Spanioli (305) 416-1224

RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30889

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [X][YES [ |NO Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $45.000 of which $31,803 is Homeland Defense
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bonds Series 1 & 2 Interest and Safe Neighborhood Parks Bond

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [_] YES [INO
AMOUN'T: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds budgeted? [ ] YES [[JNO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Contractor shall provide all labor, supervision, equipment, materials and permits
including electrical, to perform the scope of work as noted in the attachement.

LOCATION: 404 NW 3 Street

ADA Compliant? X YES [[JNO [JN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? CJYES [ONO XIN/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/21/12
Approved by Bond Oversight Board?  [[] YES [[JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/27/12
Approved by Commission? [JYES [[JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scope? ] YES [JNO (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval [] 6 months [] 12 months  Date for next Overs:ght Boatd Update

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [ ] YES [[] NO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? []YES[]NO
If not, have additional funds been identified? [JYES[]NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? [JYES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board?  [[] YES [[JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:

Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [JYES[]NO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified?  [] YES [ | NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [JYES [[JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JYES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

A,BRO‘VRL M DATE: 11/27/12

BOND OVE RS HT BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials [X] YES [ ] NO



S ' Southern Comfort Solutions, Inc.

August 14, 2012

Chuck Postis

City of Miami

General Services Administration

Re: Lumas Park HVAC

Dear Mr. Postis,

As per our recent site visit to the above location, a budget price

to install (4) new 4-ton Split systems, run new refrigerant lines for all units,
install spiral sheet metal ductwork including permit fees and all associated
materials would be in the $45,000.00 range.

Please feel free to contact me should you need any further information.
Sincerely,

Ricky Monson
¥

Ricky Monzon - President

16215 SW 117" Avenue, Unit # 3 Miami, FL 33177 Office: 305-233-3192 Fax: 305-233-3193 Licenses: 06M001103 State: RA 13067400



LUMMUS PARK
HVAC

Scope of Work
(4) 4 ton A/C systems with Sheet Metal Ductwork

Contractor shall provide all labor, supervision, equipment, materials and permits, including
electrical, to perform the following work in a professional workmanship manner

1.

10,

11,

12.

13.

14.

15,

16.

Connect and or adapt new equipment to new sheet metal ductwork. All ducts shall be constructed
of sheet metal round spiral, All ducts shall be sealed with approved mastic. Provide ducts to all
offices bathrooms, and space to properly distribute air. Provide a test and balance report. Per
SMACNA “HVAC Duct Construction Standards-Metal and Flexible-Second Addition”. Removal
and disposal of existing fiberglass duct,

Provide anchoring system to unit.

Install outdoor air return and insure it meets code requirements. Per SMACNA “HVAC Duct
Construction Standards-Metal and Flexible-Second Addition”.

Replace existing electrical safety switches for outdoor condensing units per electrical code and
manufactures specs. Remove electrical disconnect from Air Handler closet and wire to equipped
breaker on Air Handler

Install per manufacture size recommendation refrigerant copper tubing hard drawn Copper tubes of
type K Properly installed, sized, pitched, and mounted to the walls/ trusses per mechanical code and
manufactures specifications, Routing of pipes shall be approved by City before work is commenced.
Insulate with ¥ armaflex insulation.

Install aluminum adjustable air handler stand.

Provide and install all required duct smoke detectors, accessories and wiring.

Install equipment with breaker heater.

Provide, and install digital programmable thermostats White Rodgers /Emerson 1F800-0471
Provide manufacturer’s minimum 1 year parts and labor, 5 year compressor warranty.

Provide permit before commencing of work,

Contractor to do work within building code and provide all necessary additions
to pass inspection,

Contractor to take measurements and of equipment fitting in location and make necessary
adjustments,
Condensate lines shall be installed to meet code requirements.

Work to commence within 15 days of awarded bid.



A)

BU N

0

LUMMUS PARK
HVAC

Scope of Work
(4) 4 ton A/C systems with Sheet Metal Ductwork

Equipment Requirements
Shall be four 4 ton split systems
Shall be capable of properly function on the existing electrical service

Shall be installed in accordance with building codes.
Shall have allowable clearances for proper maintenance and service.

Shall be Rheem Air handler WITH BREAKER 4 ton (Model# RBHP24J07SH4) 14 SEER
(No substitution)

Shall be Rheem Condenser 4 ton (Model # 14JM48A01) 14 SEER (No substitution)

10 KW Heater

Provide corrosion protection to condenser coil thru Rheem clear coating.



DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

1. DATE: _11/27/12 DISTRICT: __4
NAME OF PROJECT: CORAL GATE MINI PARKS — DESIGN SERVICES
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Elia I.ebron (305) 416-1213
C.I.P. DEPARTMENT CONTACT: _Mark Spanioli (305) 416-1224

RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30777

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [X][YES [ |NO Ifyes,

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $200,634 of which $100,000 is HD funding: currently requesting $81,625 for
Design Services

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bonds Series 3 — Neighborhood Park Improvements

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [ ] YES [JNO
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds budgeted? CJYES [INO  Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget
3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input:

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The design and construction of two mini passive pocket parks. The project will
consist of surveyving, platting, landscaping and installation of benches

LOCATION: Coral Gate Drive and SW 16th Street & SW 18th Street and SW 32nd Avenue

ADA Compliant? [X] YES [(JNO [(JN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? [JYES [JNO XIN/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/21/12
Approved by Bond Oversight Board?  [[] YES mo [IN/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/27/12
Approved by Commission? [JYES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scope? [ YES [INO (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval [] 6 months [] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [_] YES [[] NO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? [JYES[]NO
If not, have additional funds been identified? OYES[]JNO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? [JYES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JYES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:

Description of change:

Fiscal Impact JYES[]NO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? JYES[JNO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [JYES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JYES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

A 7]

Qi

APPROVAL: 3 DATE: 11/27/12
BOND OVEﬂ\SI}{HT BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials [X] YES [ ] NO




CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Mark Spanioli, P.E DATE: November 15,2012 FILE: B-30777
Capital Improvements Program

SUBJECT: Coral Gate Mini parks
FROM:  Elia N. Lebron, P.E. Sr. Project Manager
Capital Improvements Program

REFERENCES:

ENCLOSURES:  Project Analysis Form (PAF)

Description
The attached Project Analysis Form is to approve funds for survey, platting, design and construction of two
(2) Mini Parks.

Justification

Coral Gate Neighborhood in District 4 currently has a privacy wall along that restricts both pedestrian and
vehicular traffic at the intersection of Coral Gate Drive and SW 16" Street and at the intersection of SW 32™
Ave and SW 18" St. Both locations are within public right-of-way, therefore by law, the wall needs to be
open and access needs to be provided for pedestrians. In order to avoid this, the City would like to re-plat
the parcels adjacent to the closures and wall. The re-platting would deed the land adjacent to the closures
to the parks department and would therefore not be considered public right-of-way. The City of Miami CIP
department will design and construct the Mini parks, but the parks will be maintained by the parks
department.

Project total funding is as follows: ‘
e 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3)
e 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvements

cc: Mark Spanioli, P.E. Director, Capital Improvements Program
Jeovanny Rodriguez, P.E. Assistant Director, Capital Improvements Program
Elia Nunez, P.E., CFM, Sr. Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program



PRO]ECT ANALYSIS FORM CIP Date Prepared: 19-Nov-2012
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [ ] VERSION e 'ORIGINAL
PROGRAM| 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA| 2-Recreation & Culture
PROJECT NAME: Coral Gate Mini Park - D4 PROJECT NO: B-30777
ADDRESS / LOCATION: Coral Gate Drive and SW 16th Street & SW 18th Street and SW 32nd Ave. DISTRICT: 4
PROJECT TEAM: Horizontal PROJECT CONTRACTED COST:
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: $ 200,633.75
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS: $ 100,000.00
CLIENT CONTACT: Juan Pascual TEL.: (305) 416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Elia Lebron, PE (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1213 FUND SHORTFALL: $ (100,633.75)
CONSTR. MANAGER: Eric Rush (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1298 PROCUREMENT: JOC
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START: 1/15/2013 START: ADV: 8/15/2013 ADV: START: 10/15/2013 START:
END: 711512013 END: AWARD: 9/15/2013 AWARD: END: 3/15/2014 END:
Gongceptual % Plans Date: Bid Open: Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 0% NTP Date: % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) % of | Pre-Design % of | Current Design | % of Design Phase Paid to |to Date
. . Post-Bid
Consultant: 0000 To be Assigned CODE | Const | Est. Design | Const | . Estimate Const Date
1 Outgide Consult.-Prime Basic Des. Fee 1.01 18.2% $ 15,000
2 CIP-Design Management 1.02 50% $ 4,125
3 OQutiside County and City Platting 1.01 42.4% $ 35,000
4 Misc. Services-Survey 1.01 30.3% $ 25,000
5 Permit Fees 1.01 3.0% $ 2,500
6
7
8
» 9
= 10
(7
o 11
(8]
o PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 81,625
<
) T . Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Resuits & Change Construction Phase % Pald
z CONST. PHASE (4 CON) Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date to Date
. i CODE
< Contractor; 0000 To be Assigned
Q 1 Const. Cost (Prime Contractor) 2.00 100% $ 75,000
5 2 Const, Contingency Allowance 2.00 10% $ 7,500
3
ol 4
~ 5
<
§ 8
; CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 82,500
E Estimated Construction | Current Construction Construction Construction % Paid
o | CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEO) CODE Administration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | to Date
w ' * Paid to Date
g
g 1 Const. Mgnt by CIP Const. Mgr 3.02 50% $ 4,125
o | 2 JOC Admin.-The Gordian Group 3.03 1.95% $ 1,609
3
4
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 5,734
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) CODE Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date to Date
Expenses
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin. Fees) 4.00 50% % 4,125
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 4,125
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1 Program Management - Atkins 8.00 $ 1,650
2 Simple Transfer Assoclation Fee 7.00 $ 25,000
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS $ 26,650
B-No. B-30777 PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Pre-Desidgn . Estlmat:((i)o s34 Post-Bid Paid to Date

PAF FORM Printed on: 11/20/2012

Page 1 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




Mini Parks

w
o
(o]
©
7]
~
O
W
=
(o}
[\
o
Operating Cost Associated with Project: YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6
Client Approval: Juan Pascual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature
8
©
2
X : AVAILABLE FUTURE
2 AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
In 1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvements $ 100,000
O
-
5 FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No. B-30777 AGTUAL PROJECTED
L $ 100,000
Initiated by: Elia Lebron, PE Date:
Project Manager: Capltal Improvements Signature
Approved by: Elia Lebron, PE Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Eric Rush Date:
g Senior Construction Manager Signature
= Schedule Verified By: N/A Date:
< Project Manager: Capital igprov: Signature
E Reviewed by: Edwige De Grumpé’@?n jﬂO//L Yvette Smith Date:
: Program Control Manager ¥ Administrator: Budget Director: Budget
> | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date:
Assistant Director: Capital Improvements Signature
Authorized by : Juan Pascual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature
Authorized by : Mark Spanioli, PE Date:
Director: Capital Improvements Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital Improvements 8th Floor
Receipt of PAF by Capital Improvements Program Public Relations Coordinator
8 / / 20 /12.
2 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board Pate Recoived | Signature or Initials

Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed to the following individuals:

Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager,

PAF FORM Printed on: 11/20/2012 Page 2 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




Site “A”

Coral Gate Closures Coral Gate Drive and SW 16" Street




Site “B”

Coral Gate Closures SW 32" Ave and SW 18" Street

[

=
e
=
-
=
)




DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM
PULLED

ADDITIONAL FUNDING

1, DATE; _11/27/12 DISTRICT: 1
NAME OF PROJECT: CURTIS PARK NEW POOL FACILITY & BOAT RAMP AREA
IMPROVEMENTS - DESIGN SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Andre Bryan (305) 416-1211
C.I.P, DEPARTMENT CONTACT: _Mask Spanioli (305) 416-1224

RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-35806 & B-35806S

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [X[YES [ |NO Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT $2,468 437 of wh1ch $122 558 HD Fundq were previously approved for Design

*Note: Under Project B-35806S $500,000 Sanitary Sewer funding source has been allocated.
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 1, 2 & 3 — District 1 Neighborhood Quality of Life
Neighborhood Park Improvements, Impact Fees, Sunshine State Financing Commission No. 2 and Sanitary Sewer
Component (B-35806S

If grant funded, is thete a City match requirement? [_] YRS [INO
AMOUNT:! EXPIRATION DATE:

Are matching funds budgeted? [] YES [[]NO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

DESCRIPTION OF PRO]ECT

Poa/ Faﬂ/z{y Dcmolition of the existmg pool fﬂclhty md constluctlon ofa sm’dl(n bwimmmg 1 001 faclllty The
sed o o Ba

(14) fourteen regular spaces.

LOCATION: 1901 NW 24 Street

ADA Compliant? YES [(JNO [JN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? 1 YES [JNO N/A DATE APPROVED: __11/21/12
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [ YES [[]NO [[]N/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/27/12
Approved by Commission? O vEsS [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scope? [ YES [INO (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval [ ] 6 months [] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4, CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [ | YES [JNO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? [JYES[]NO
If not, have additional funds been identified? [JYES[]NO
Source(s) of additional funds:
Approved by Commission? [JYES [[JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [YES [[JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change: _See attached Memo
Description of change:

Fiscal Impact CJYES[]NO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? [ YES [ NO

Source(s) of additional funds:
Time impact
Approved by Commission? [1YES [JNO [[]N/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JYES [INO [[]N/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

APPROVAL: DATE: 11/27/12
BOND OVERSIGHT BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials [X] YES [ | NO


mlopez
Typewritten Text

mlopez
Typewritten Text

mlopez
Typewritten Text
PULLED

mlopez
Typewritten Text

mlopez
Typewritten Text


CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mark Spanioli, P.E.,, Director DATE: November 5, 2012 FILE: B~35806-8
Capital Improvements Program

SUBJECT: Funding increase & scope revision

. Curtis Park New Pool Facility
#,’/ﬂﬁ,«{fzg;i r & Boat Ramp Area Improvements
REFERENCES:

FROM:

André Bryan
Capital Improvements Program ENCLOSURES: Project Analysis Forms

Your signature on the attached Project BAnalysis Forms (“PAF”) is'required to formaiiy
identify the significant changes to the overall project.

Desgcription:

As a result of an expanded scope of work, the overall project was divided into
two (2) separate projects. The scope of each project 1s noted below.

01. CURTIS PARK NEW POOL FACILITY, B-35806
A. Demolish the existing swimming pool facility
B. Construct a smaller pool facility that contains the following
1. 507x50’ above ground swimming pool
2. Pool Bath House that includes bathrooms, storage and a pump room
C. Demolish the restroom building located by the baseball field
D. Construct a new restroom building that includes a storage room for the field
maintenance equipment
02. CURTIS PARK BOAT RAMP AREA IMPROVEMENTS, B--35806
A. Improvements to the boat ramp area that includes the following
1. Construct a pier to divide the boat ramp
2. Extend the length of five (5) existing boat trailer parking spaces
3. Reconfigure the parking lot to obtain an additional ten (10) boat
trailer parking spaces and 14 regular parking spaces

Justification:

The Parks and Recreation Department identified other facilities within the park
that are in dire need of replacement and upgrades. The scope of the swimming
pool facility was reduced to the necessary amenities, and. $500,000 in Sanitary
Sewer Bonds was identified to cover most of the scope additions. Funding from
the Sanitary Sewer Bonds will be allocated solely to the pool facility project.

Funding:

AB/ab

Homeland Defense Bonds, Series 1 - %14,072
Homeland Defense Bonds, Series 2 - $108,439
Homeland Defense Bonds, Series 3 - $1,297,161
Sunshine State Financing Comm. No. 2 - $505,070
Impact Fees - $202,418
Sanitary Sewer Bonds - $500,000
$2,627,160

The total estimated overall project cost is $2,968,437. The avallable funds are
sufficient to cover the production phase of each project. However, additional
funding must be identified to cover the construction phases.

Jeovanny Rodriguez, Assistant Director, Capital Improvements Program
Yvette Maragh, CIP Administrator, Capital Improvements Program
Marcel Dougé, Senior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program
Jose Puentes, Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program




PR@JECT ANALYSIS FORM o . Date Prepared:

Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-ciP [T}

| AREAl

ROJECT NO;

ADDR DISTRICT:
PROJECT CONTHACTED COST: § 168,263.28
4 CURRENT PROJEGT EST, COST: § 2,468,436.70
_ BBt OURBENT FUNDS: § 4,127,169.70
CLIENT CONTACT: Jui siie] TEL: (306) 418-1263 FUTURE FUNDS: v
DESIGN MANAGER: And TEL.; (308) 416-1211 FUND SHORTFALL: § (341,277.00)
CONSTR. MANAGER; Carlos Vasduaz (CIP) TEL.: (308) 416-1306 PROCUREMENT: Conventional
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATEU : ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START:  1/20/2013 START: TADV: 101612013 |ADV; START: B/6/2014 START:
END:  9/18/2013 END: AWARD;  2/27/20144  |AWARD: END:  §/6/2016 END:
Conceptual %Plans Date: Bid Open:
- _ Date: %of Phage: 0% NTP Date; Pald to Date % Pald
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) cone | %60f |Pre-Design Est| % of | Curretit Deslgn | % of Post-Bid Deslgn Phase Pald to | to Date
Consultant: 6120 Gill-McQraw Architects, LLP Canst Deslgn | Const | Estimate Const Date
1 Outslda Qonsultant - Prime Des Fee (Pool) 1,01 126% % 225,324
2 Outslde Gonsult.- Prime Des Fee (Boat Ramp) 1.01 31% $ 65,000
3 Qutside.Consult,-Addit, Des. 8vos, - Qill-McGraw 1,01 4% § 81,350 $ 61,350 § 61,350 | 100.0%
4 ‘Quislde Consult,-Addlt. Des. Svcs, - Shaw 1.01 0.3% 4,930 ] 4,930 - :
5 OIP-Désign Management 1.02 4.9% 88,313 b 49,268 $ 49,265 | 100.0%
6 Gen, Produation Phase Gonting. (Boat Ramp) 1,01 0% § 6,000 b -
7 Gen, Produgtion Phese Conting. (Plan Review Fee) 1,01 0% 7,000 b -
8 Mise, Services-Geotech, Testing - MACTEG 1,01 0% 7,848 b 7,848 $ 7,848 | 100.0%
9 Misc, Serviges-Survey - Superior Consultants 1.01 0% 3,000 b 3,000 $ 3,000 | 100.0%,
10 Misc, Services-Survey - J. Bonfilt 101 0% $ 8731 $ 6,731 $ 8,731 | 100.0%
11 Miso, Servises-Other - Petro Hydro 1.04 0% $ 8,208 $ 6,296 $ 6,208 | 100.0%
12 MDWASD Plan Review Fee 1,01 0% § 3,600
13

Advertlsing (Pool)

0%

1,000

CONST. PHASE (4-CON)

GODE Pre- Design Estimated | Current Cohstruction | Bld Results & Change || Construction Phase Pald | % Pald
Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned Construction by PM Estimate Orders to Date to Date
1 Const. Cost (Prime Contractor) 2,00 100% $ 1,311,743
2 Const, Contingency Allowance 2,00 10% % 131,174
3 Const. Cost (Prime Contraotor) - (Boat Ramp) 2.00 100% ¢ 293,940
4 Const, Contingency Allowance 2,00 10% $ 29,394
5

Other Const. Related Serviges - Kearns 200 2% 32,959 3 92,959 $ 829591 100.0%

PROJECT ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL CCSTS

Constructlion

. Estimated Construgtion| Curent Construction Constructlon % Pald
CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEO) CODE Adminigtration Adminisiration Estlinate Administration Admﬁ;ﬁrzlgzgmse to Date
1 Const. Mgnt by CIP Const. Mgr 3.02 4.9% 88,313 $ 2,907 $ 2,907 | 100.0%
2 JOC Admin.~The Gordlan Group - (Boat Ramp) 3,03 1.95% { 6,308
3
- CONSTRUCTION ADNINSTRATION TOTALS i

Estimated )
’ Current Adminlistrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % paid

ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) CObE Adg;g:;g:gve Expenses Estimate . Expenses Pald to Date to Date
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin, Feas) 4,00 49% $ 88,313 $ 14,480 $ 14,480 | 100.0%
2

e ' Estimated Addltional | Current Additional Tasks | Additional Project || Addltional Tasks Pald to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CODE Tasks Estimaie Tasks Date to Date
1 Program Management - Atking 8.00 $ 11,008 | $ N 8,629 If ¢ 8,629 | 100,0%
2 —
| ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKSTOTALS )"~~~ (8 =~ Afees|s -

Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid
. X PROJECT GRAND TOTAL,
BMlo.  B-35806. $ 2,460,497 | § 198,203 || ¢ 199,363

PAF FORM Printed on: 11/5/2012 Page 1 of 2 ‘ PAF FORM GREATED ON 10/31/06



PART A !
1. Demollsh the existing pool facility, and construot a new swimming pool facility, The proposed pool fagility will include the following.

W a) 60' by BO' swimring pool
oy b) Péol Béith Holse that coritalng bathrooms, storage and pump room
O |2 Demollstithe éxlatihg restrsom bullding by the bagaball fleld, and construet a new restroom bullding that Inoludes an equipment storage room.
+ [PART B
¢ |Improve the funetion of the exlsting boat ramp and adjacent marine structures by constructing a center pler, lengthening five () boat traller parking spaces, and re-designing the parking lot to
!ﬁ Inelude ari ddditional ten (10) bodt trailet parking spaces and fourteen (14) regular spaces,
()
g.:
Operating Cost Assoaldted with Project: YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR A4 YEAR 8 YEAR 6
Cllent Approval; Juar Pagcual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature

NOTES

This PAF shows a $500,000 reduction in the estimated constyuction cost for the pool facllity. Per Reso. # 120316, dated 09/13/2012, $500,000 In Sanitary Sewer
Barids Is allogatéd to the project. Refer to supplemental PAF, B-358068.

Dl

385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Serles 1)

311711 District(1) Nelghborhood Quality of Lite

1081 $ 9,248
w {1058 386200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Serles 1) 331419 Nelghborhood Park Improvements $ 4,824
"d 1386 386200-2 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Serles 2) 326018 Citywide Waterfront Improvemi $ 10,255
o (1368 385200-2 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Serles 2) 331419 Nelghborhood Park Improveme 9 08,184
g 386200-8 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331419 Nelghborhood Park Improveme $ 56,000
" 11684 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Serles 3) 331419 Nelghborhood Park linproveme $ 1,242,161
g 1108 367001 Impact Fees 331419 Nelghborhood Park Improveme $ 9,295
D (1422 367011 Impact Fees - Ord 12760 331419 Nelghborhood Park Improveme $ 193,123
" |1496 888961 Sunshine State Financing Commisslon Number 2 331419 Nelghborhood Park Improveme $ 606,070

Initiated by: Andre Bryan vate:_f)* 5 - P51 2
Project Manager: Capltal Improvements
Approved by: Marce! Douge Date: “ b % w l Z
Team Leader Design: Capltal Improvements y
Approved by: Nelson Cuadras Date: “ — (¢ - ' ?—
g Senlor Construction Manager
= Schedule Verified By: NA Date:
< Project Manager: Capltal lmprovement Signature
9 | Reviewed by: Edwlge De Crumpe"%?; /IZSZ 2 Yvette Smith Date:
:t‘ Program Control Managet~— 1 7 Administrator: Budget Dirgctor: Budget
> 1 Verlfled by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date:
Asslstant Diractor: Capital Improvements Signature
Authorlzed by : Juan Pascual - Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature
Authorized by : Mark Spanloli, PE Date:
Director: Capital Improvements Slgnature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanle Whitaker / Capltal lmprovements 8th Floor //\ Inltitgls]
0 Recelpt of PAF by Capital Improvements Program Public Relatlons Coordinator
S
8 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Overslght Board ate Recelved / Signature of Initlals

Executed PAF MUST be electronleally distributed to the following Individuals:
Director of the GCllent Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumps, Senlor Project Managet and Projeot Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 11/2/2012

Page 2 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE

Project: CURTIS PARK NEW POOL FACILITY, B-35806

November 5, 2012

Loc. | No. Description Quantity| Unit | Unit Cost | Est. Const. Cost iﬁ;ﬁ
1 [Mobllization (incl. barricades and equip rental) 1 Is |'$ 2000000 $ 20,000.00 ;,%;‘:2
2 |Disconnect and cap utility lines 1 s | $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.00
% 3 | Asbestos remediation 1 5 | $ 200000]$ 200000
_LE_) 4 [Demolish the Pool Bath House (70' x 29" x 12') 24360 | cf | $ 040 1% 9,744.00 o
8. 5 |Demolish building adjacent to Pool House (10'x 10" x 12') 1,200 | cf | $ 040 | $ ~480.00 L,N,
“_é 6 _|Demolish the Pump House (18 x 45 x 12) 9,720 | cf | $ 040 |$  3,888.00 ‘§
g 7 Demolishlfhe pool (48' x 93 4,500 sf $ 1251% 562500 | v
8 8 {Demolish the pool deck (154' x 80') 7,900 sf | $ 115 % 2,085.00
9 |Haul and dump fees 2,033 | ton | $ 7001% 14,230.72
cE 10 |Disconnect and cap utllity lines 1 s | $ 1,00000]% 1,000.00 o
S 8 11 |Asbestos remediation ] Is | $ 200000 1% 2,000.00 8
§ E) 12 |Demolish Restroom Building (20' x 25' x 12') 6,000 cf | $ 040 | $ 2,400.00 «";
13 |Haul and dump fees 256 ton | $ 700 | $ 1,790.78
14 |Fill: graded and compacted 29 cy | $ 5000 | $ 1,444.50
15 |Floor slab 65 sf | § 20.00 | $ 1,300.00
16 |Electrcal rough-in 1 Is $ 1,00000 | $ 1,000.00
% 17 |Concrete block walll 65 st | $ 1500 | $ 975.00
% 18 [Metal roof frame and built-up bituminous roof system 65 sf [ § 30.00 | $ 1,950.00 8
0 19 |Window frame and window 4 ed | $ 1,500.00 % 6,000.00 g’
% 20 [Metal door frame and door 1 ed | $ 1,500.00|$% 1,500.00 §
L; 21 |Finishes (stucco, exterlor/interior painting, etc.) 65 st | $ 13.00 | $ 845.00 |
2 22 |[Electrical wiring, lights, telephone, outlets 1 s | $ 200000 |$% 2,000.00
23 |Built-in cabinet and counter ] s | $ 200000]$ 2,000.00
24 |Tile flooring 65 sf $ 800 (% 520.00
25 |Compact 1 ton split ductless A/C system 1 ea | $ 250000 % 2,500.00
= 26 |Foundation support: 20'x18"x18" pile 24 ea | $ 300000 % 72,000.,00
§ 27 |Fill: graded and compacted 700 cy | $ 5000 |% 3500000
g. 28 |Floor slab 2,000 sf . $ 20.00 | $ 40,000.00
& 29  |[Plumbing rough-in 1 s | $ 1000000 |$ 10,000,00
g 30 |Electrical rough-in 1 Is $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00
£ 31 |Concrete block wall, wall louvers and insect screens 2,000 st | $ 20.00 | $ 40,000.00
é 32 |Metdl roof frame and built-up bituminous roof system 2,000 st | $ 30.00 | $ 60,000.00
”'8' 33 |Window frame and window 10 ed | $ 1,500.00 | $ 15,000.00 o
W | 34 |Metal door frame and door 10 ea | $ 1,500.00 | $ 1500000 | &
q8)7 35 |Ceiling: Stucco on metal lath 2,000 sf | $ 750 | $ 15,000,00 §.
;,§, 36 |Electrical equipment (meter, service panel, disconnect) 1 s | $ 7,00000|$ 7,000.00 &31
G 37 |Electrical wirlng, lights, telephone, outlets, etc. i Is | $ 1200000 |$ 12,000.00
'% 38 |Plumbing piping, fixtures, etc. {domestic H20 & sanitary) 1 Is |'$ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00
§ 39 |Mechanlcal eguipment (ventilation fans, A/C, etc.) 1 Is | $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00
i 40 |Tollet stalls, benches, lockers, sodp dispensers, etc. ] Is | $ 16,000.00 | $ 16,000.00
g 41 |Water heater 1 ed | $ 500000 |$ 5,000.00
~ CITY OF MIAMI Capital Improvements Program Page 1



PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE

Project: CURTIS PARK NEW POOL FACILITY, B-35806

November 5, 2012

Loc. | No. Descripiion Quantity| Unit | Unit Cost | Est. Const. Cost ;/;g’//f///;

S | 42 |Fumifure: benches and storage lockers ] s | $ 300000 $ 300000
% 43 |Epoxy flooring 2,000 sf | $ 10,00 | $ 20,000.00
Z | 44 |Finishes (stucco, exterlor/interior painting, etc.) 2000 | st |$ 1300 |$  26,000.00

45 |Excavation, soil compaction and foundation 1,600 cf 1§ . 8600|% 129,000.00
E 46 |Pool shell ralsed above water table 2,500 st | $ 8600 (% 21 5,000.QO Q
'g) 47 |Pool finish 3,100 st | $ 600 | $ 18,600,00 g
g 48 |Plumbing: supply lines, drain lines, etc. 1 Is | $ 2000000 |$ 20,000.00 g
"/§) 49 |Electrical wiring (includes.pool grounding) ] Is $ 500000 % 5,000.00 | v

50 |Poollights, wiring, depth markings, tiles, efc. 1 s | $ 1500000 | % 15,000,00
= 51 |Pool water filtration system | Is | $ 7,00000|%$ 7,000.00
;gl 52 |Pool water recirculation system 1 Is | $ 600000 % 6,000.00 §
'g 53 |Chlorination system 1 s | $ 8000.00 % 8,000.00 | &
P—é 54 |Plumbing pipes, valves, etc. 1 Is | $ 2000000 |$ QO,QO0.00 §
o- 55 [Raised walkway to conceal and protect piping 500 sf | $ 1500 | $ 7.500.00

56 |Foundation support: 20'x18"x18" pile 20 ea | $ 3,000.00{$ 60,000.00

57 |Flll: graded and compacted 188 cy | $ 80.00 | $ 15,016.00

58 [Concrete floor slab 5,069 st | $ 8.00 | $ 40,552.00
§ 59 |Coping, tiles and markings 1 Is | $ 16,000.00 | $ 16,000.00 o
% 60 |Surface drainage system 1 Is | $ 1200000 |$% -12,000.00 g
g 41 |Drinking fountains, outdoor showers and plumbing 1 Is | $ 6,000001$ 6,000.00 | ™~
g 62 |Epoxy surface 5069 | sf |$ 500 |$ 2534500 fi
& 63 |Light pole and floodlight fixture ) ea | $ 500000 |$ 30,000.00

64 |Lifeguard stand 1 ed | $ 400000 $ 4,000.00

65 |Hondicap lift 1 ea | $ 4,000.00 % 4,000.00

66 |Steel picket fence with 4"x4" posts in concrete 245 il $ 40.00 | $ 9,800.00
| 67 {Handicap ramp ' 2 ea | $ 1500000 (% 3000000
% 68 |Service ramp 1 ea | $ 500000 |$ 5,000.00
£ | 69 |Entrance walkway 500 st $ 8.00 | $ 4,000.00
8 | 70 [Entrance landing and steps ] s |'$ 1000000 % 1000000 | &
§ 71 |Landscaping 1 ls | $ 800000 $ 8,000.00 §
< | 72 {lmgation 1 Is | $ 800000 |$ 8,000.00 | I
g 73 |Re-stripe handicap parking 1 s | $ 500000]$ 5,000.00
(GCDJ 74 [Handicap parking signage and sidewalk ramp 1 s |'$ 500000 % 5,000,00

75 |Repair and re-lamp parking lot light fixture 4 ed | $ 500.00 | $ 2,000,00

76 |Fill: graded and compacted 50 cy | $ 50.00 | $ .2,500.00

77 |Fioor slab 400 sf $. 20,00 | $ 12,000.00

78 |Plumbing rough-in 1 s | $ 500000]|$ 5,000.00

79  |Electrical rough-in 1 Is | $ 250000 |$ 2,500.00

80 |Concrete block wall and wall fouvers 600 st | $ 27.00 | $ 16,200.00
o 81 (Metal roof frame and built-up bituminous roof system 600 st | $ 40.00 | $ 24,000.00
S | 82 |Window frame and window 4 ed | $ 1,500.00 | $ 6000.00 |

CITY OF MIAMI Capital Improvements Program Page 2



PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE

Project: CURTIS PARK NEW POOL FACILITY, B-35806 . November 5, 2012
Loc. | No. Description IQucmﬂfy Unit Unit Cost Est. Const. Cost %’iﬁ;«?ﬁ
£ | 88 |Metal door frame and door 3 ea | $ 1,500.00 | $ 4,50000 | &
S | 84 [Roll up door (8' wide) | ] ea | $ 400000|$ 400000 ¥
E 85 [Finishes (stucco, exterior/interlor painting, etc.) 600 sf | $ 18.00 | $ 10,800.00 g
(% 86 |Electrical pdnel, wiring, lights, outlets, etfc. 1 s | $ 9,00000]!% 9,000.00
=z 87 |Plumbing piping, fixtures, etc. (domestic H20 & sanitary) 1 Is | $ 10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00
88 |Mechanical equipment {ventilation fans, etc.) 1 s | $ 6,00000 % 6,000,00
89 [Tollet stalls, mirrors, dispensers, trash receptacles, ete, 1 | Is [ $ 1300000 ;% 13,000.00
%0 |Tile flooring 500 st |$  800% 4,000.00
91 |Concrete walkway : 800 st | $ 8.00 | % 6,400.00
92 |Concrete ramp 1 ed | $ 5,000001!% 5,000.00
T sub-total | $ 1.413991.00 777
: 77| General Contractor's Overhead & Profit (15%) $ 212,098.65 [
77//subtotal $ 1,626089.65 /7
7/{Bonds & Insurance (5%) $  81,30448 [
TOTAL: | $ 1,707,394.14 (72777
OTAL (roundedto fhe neatest thousand) | § 1,707.000.00 |77

CITY OF MIAMI Capital Improvements Program Page 3




IFIBMEER 20

MIAM]

CINCLPTIAL STTE  ~

ciry OF

/

X

/

ki ark BT AMP ATA aroex

“NW. 22ND PL




CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
\?‘ o PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

«777‘ ADDITIONAL FUNDING  PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

1 DAZ{’L 1/19/11 D!S’I‘RIC’I‘: 1

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o§ ¥/
INDY IA’I‘XNG DLPAR I‘MFNT/DIVI‘HON' Public Wi Q;k;;
INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Andre Bryan (305) 416-1211
CILP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-35806

2 BUDGFTARY INFORMATION Are fund‘z budgctc,d" {]YES {:]NO Ifyes,

z\( C ()UNI‘CODS (S) QH 711 apd 33141

1f grant funded, is there a City match cequirement? [ YES [LINO
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are marching funds Budgered? (] YHS Mno Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget
3, SCOPE OF PROQJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provxdcd mput
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Demg

\mmb_(‘ﬂmmwg Hiry foorpudot The $ : s £ omy
system, swimming pack features and pool b1t11 {musc (mdudes showers tm]ct \mlls, lifepuard ()fﬁu, stm‘ﬂge _g]_j

pump room) See nofs,

Location: 1901 NW 24 Avent

ADA Gompliant? [ YES [INO [IN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? YES [TINO {TIN/A DATE APPROVED: 1/19/11
Approved by Boad Oversight Board? Eﬁ)’ BS [INO [CJN/A DATE APPROVED: 1/25/11
Approved by Commission? [Myes CINO [TN/A DATE APPROVED: 1/27/11
Revigicns to Ordgioal Scope? [Thyes [NO (I YES see Tem 5 below)

‘Fime Approval [} 6 mooths [[]12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4, CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREARKDOWN

Flas n conceptual cost estimate beeo developed based upon the initial established scope? [JYES [ NO  If yes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceprual estimate within project budger? Jyes N0
TF not, have additional funds been identified? Dyss{TINO
Soutce(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? IyEs [TINO [TIN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? CIves [CJNO [N/A DATE APPROVED:

5, REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL 8COPE

Individuals / Departinents who provided input:

Justifications for change:

Deseription of change:

Fiscal Impact CIYES[CINO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? [ YES [ JNO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact

Approved by Commission? [3yes [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Qversight Boned? [3vEs [INO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
6, COMMENTS:

Audit Subcommittes members recommended approval but with the condilion to reduce total project cost to reflect current funds
available, Fa)

APPROVAL, DATE: 1/25/11

BOND OV 'Iiil”{,{}!@ HT BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials P YES [T NO



CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

Alice N, Brave, P.E., Director DATE.  January 21, 2011 FILE. B-35B806
Capital Improvements Program

SUBJECT. Additional Projsct Funding
Curtis Park New Pool Facility

A REFERENCES
André Bryan
Capital Improvements Program ENCLOSURES: Draft Project Analysis Form

This is to inform you the projsct budget will he increased pending the appropriation of
$311,4%6 from variocus funding sources.

Description:

The following is an overview of the scope of work,

+ Demolition of the existing pool facility

+  Construction a larger pool facility in the location of the existing facility
v The pool will have a maximuam depth of six {6} feet
«  The pool will be heated
¢« A splash playground will be constructed on the pocl deck

Justification:

The existing pool facility is old, dilapidated, and does not nest several code
reguirements and vregulations, including ADA. The Department of Parks and
Recreation reguested CIP assistance in procuring professional services to dssign
and gonstruct a new pool Ffacility that will offer the amenities the community
desires. QIP  engaged Gili-McGraw Architects to prepare a Design Criteria
Package, The project will be delivered through the design-build process.

Funding:

AB/ab

[S{o

Currently, the project has & total funding of $1,815,703, Pending appropriation,
the project will recelve $311,456 in additicnal funds. The breakdown of the
additional funding is as follows:

¢« Homeland Defenss Fund -~ Berxies I & I@- $113,263
¢+ Impact Fees - $183,123
*  Sunshine State Financing Comm., ¥Wo, 2- $5%,070

The additional funding will increase the project budget to 52,127,153, However,
bagsed on the current project scope, the total project cost 1z estimated at
54,497,020, CIP is currently evaluating possible reductions to the scope, and
indentifying additional funding sources to create g viable proiject.

Albert Sosa, Assistant Director, Capital Improvemsnts Program
Yvette Smith, CIP administrator, Budget Department
Marcel Doug#, Senior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program



PRQIECT ANALYSIS FORM cip Date Prepared: 2 -Jan-2011
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIF [] 7 REVOI
PROGRAM| 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA] 2-Recreation & Culture
PROJECT NAME: Curtls Park New Pool Facility PROJECT NOs B-358086
ADDRESS/LOCATION: 1801 NW 24 Avenue DISTRICT:
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST: § 226,1268.5%
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST, GOST: § 2,127,168.0C
CLIENT DEPT: £8-P&R-Parks and Recreation GURRENT FUNDS! § 1,816,703.00
CLIENT CONTAGT: Ed Blanco TEL.: {308) 4161283 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Andre Bryan (CIP) TEL.: 305-418-12%1 FUND SHORTFALL: § (31",4.5@:‘9?
CONSTR, MANAGER: Carlos Vasquez {CIP) TEL. 305-416-1206 PROCUREMENT: DesigniBuilc
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START: 22312004 START: 1242312608 ADV: 182040 LADVY START: SI301201% START:
END: 10282010 END: AWARD: 22018 AWARD!: END: 1213012012 END:
ize“fi epstual “” Plans bate: e Opan: Faitt 1o Date
Date: % of Phase: (9% HTP Date % Palc
PRODUGTION PHASE (3-DES) RAFT % of gPre~Design Est| %of - Current Design | % of Post-Bld Design Phase Pald to | to Datt
Consultant; 8120 Gili-Mcgraw Architects, Lip TCopE | Const© Design | Const . Estimate | Const Date
1 Quiside Consultant - Design Criteria Professional 1.01 70% $ 119,803
2 Quiside Consult.-Addit. Des, Sves, 1.0 0% $ 51,001
3 CiP - Production Management 1.04 5.0% § 85,088
“1 4 Gen. Production Phase Conting. 1,01
%] 5
Q
© PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 256,049 | & 189,448 |1 § 123,573
~d
« . Pro- Deslgn Estimated | Current Construction | Bld Results & Change (i Construction Phase Paid| % Palc
E CONST. PHASE (4-CON) D: Construction by P fstimate Orders to Date to Dat
o | Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned
o
o 1 Construction Cost - Design Builder N% § 1,546,460 n
= | 2 Conshuction Contingency Allowance 10% & 154,650
€| 3
uQ, CONSTRUCTION TOTALS & 1,701,100 | § 31,498
fou
< Estimated Construction] Current Construction Construction Construction % Pala
f% CONST. ADMIN (8"CEO) Adminigiration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | 1o Dale
j;, ’ ) Pald to Date
S 1 Construction Management by CIP CM ) 3.04 5.0% 8 85,056
2
(o]
g CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 85,065 % 443 11 § 443
(o]
[+ Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Pajd
% ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) CODE Administrative Expensas Estimate Expenses Pald to Date {0 Date
Expensss
1 GIP Department (Mgml./BudgetProcursment/Comm.)  4.00 50% § 85,055
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 85,065 | 8 4,738 1] $ 4,738
Estimated Additlonal | Current Additional Tasks|  Additional Project Additional Tasks Pald to| % Pait
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Dat
i
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS
= Prae-Desl Estimated Post-Bid Paid to Dat
re-Deslign stimate ost« ald to Date
B-No. B:35806 PROJECT GRAND TOTAL R EShmates rost-id Faid to Date
"““‘“‘““ R $ 2,127,169 | $ 226,127 1| $ 128,754

PROJECT SCOPE

Demalition of the existing pool facllity and construction of & new pool facility within the existing facility footprint. The new poof facility will tnclude the following key components.

1. Pool heater system?

2. Swimming pool with a maximum depth of 6 fest”
3. Splash park featuras?
4

. Pool Bath House (includes showaers, toilet stails, lifeguard office, storage and pump room)

Operating Cost Assoclated with Project:

PAF FORM Printed on: 1/211/2011

YEAR 1

YEAR 2

YEAR 4

YEAR S

YEAR 6

YEAR S

H

Page 1 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/08



Client Approval: Ernest Burkeen Date:

Dirgetor: Parks & Recreation Signature
* ONLY THE DESIGN CRITERIA WAS INITIATED, Additional funds must be identified to cover the funding shortfall prior to bidding the project out to secure
Design-Build services,
" * An additional §113,263 In HD Bonds is pending appropriation.r.
8 I* An additional $196,123 In Impact Fees is pending appropriation.”
2 |* An additional $6,070 In Sunshine State Financing Commission funds Is pendng appropriation,
BASED ON THE CURRENT SCOPE, THE ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST I8 $4,487,020, CiP I8 CURRENTLY EVALUATING THE SCOPE REDUCTIONS
AND IDENTIFYING ADDITIONAL FUNDING BOURCES TO CREATE A VIABLE PROJECT.
. , AVAILABLE FUTURE
" AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
“5 1081 386200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 311711 District{1) Heighborbood Quality of Life $ 9,248
4 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331418 Nelghborhood Park Impravemants $ £8,000
8 1684 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 3314149 Melghborhood Park Improvem $ 144246094
“ {1108 367001 Impact Fees 331418 Nelghhorhood Park Improveme $ 3,298
g 1496 888961 Sunshine Stale Financing Commission Number 2 331414 Helghbarhood Park Iimprovemt $ 500,000
o
FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No, B-35606 1, 25, | FRedELIER
4 ¥
initiated by Andre Bryan Dale:
Project Marager. Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by Marcel Douge Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by Nelson Cuadras Date:
g Senior Construction Manager Signature
= Schedule Verifisd By: Jotin DePazos Date:
o Project Manager Slgnature
9 | Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpe Yyotte Smith Date:
::4 Program Conirol Manager Administrator: Budget Dirgctor: Budget
= | Verified by: Albert Sosa, PE Date:
Assistant Dirgetor ~ Capital Improvement Signature
Authorized by @ Ernest Burkeen Date:
Diractor: Parks & Recreation Signatiye
Authorized by : Alice N, Bravo, PE Date:
Birector: Capllal Improvements Slgnatuee
ORIGINAL TO: Melanle Whitaker / Capital Improvements 8th Floor Inititals
" Receipt of PAF by Capital improvements Program Public Relations Coordinator
&
2 Profect MUST be Presented fo the Bond Oversight Board Date Recelved / Signature or Initials

Executed PAEMUST be electronleally distributed tu the following individuals:
Mractor of the Client Departiment, Yvetie Smith, Edwige De Crurope, Senfor Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 1/21/2011 Page 2 0f 2 PAF FORNY: CREATED ON 10731206



. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FOR THE MEETINGS OF QCTOBER 26, 2010 and
NOVEMBER 23. 2010,

HD/NIB MOTION 11-01

A MOTION TO APPROVE THE AMENDED MINUTES FOR THE MEETINGS OF OCTOBER 26,
2010 AND NOVEMBER 23, 2010.

MOVED: P. Perez-Cisneros
SECONDED: M. Cruz
ABSENT: R. Aedo, D. Berley, R. Powers, M. Sardifia Mann

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present.

I. NEW BUSINESS:
Introduction of New Board Member:
» Nelson V. Alvarado nominated by Vice Chairman Frank Carollo

Nelson V. Alvarado was introduced as a new board member, appointed by Vice Chairman Frank
Carollo.

Il ;
1. Curtis Park New Pool Facility — Design Services (Additional Funding)

NAME OF PROJECT: CURTIS PARK NEW POOL FACILITY - DESIGN SERVICES

CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-35806
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $2,127,159 ($113,263 is cutrently being requested out of Homeland Defense

Funds ($9,295 was previously approved)

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 1 -- Neighborhood Quality of Life, Homeland Defense

Series 3 Neighborhood Park Improvement, Impact Fees and Sunshine State .oan No. 2
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311711 and 331419

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Demolition of the existing pool facility and construction of a new pool facility
within the existing facility footprint. The new pool facility will include the following key components: pool heater

system, swimming park features and pool bath house (includes showers, toilet stalls, lifeguard office, storage and

pump room) See notes.

LOCATION: 1901 NW 24 Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 11-02

A MOTION TO FUND THE CURTIS PARK NEW POOL FACILITY - DESIGN SERVICES (ADDITIONAL
FUNDING).

MOVED; H. Goa

SECONDED: E. Broton

ABSENT: R. Aedo, D. Berley, R. Powers, M. Sardifia Mann

AYE: E. Broton, M. Cruz, H. Goa, R. Lambert, J. Solares, A. Sumner, D. Willig,
H. Zayas-Bazan

NO: P. Perez-Cisneros, O. Travieso

ABSTAIN: N. Alvarado

Note for the Record: The motion passed 8-2, with one board member abstaining.

2 January 25, 2011




&

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

1. DATE: _7/28/09 DISTRICT: __1
NAME OF PROJECT: CURTIS PARK NEW POQL FACILITY DESIGN SERICES
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: City Manager's Office

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Andre Bryan (305) 416-1211
C.LP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:

RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: __B-35806

7, BUDGETLARY INFORMATION; Are fands budgeted? KYES [ JNO  Ifyes,

ACCOUNT CODE(S): _331419

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [ ] YES [_JNO
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Aze matching funds budgeted? [ ] YES [JNO Account Code(s)
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT;

Individuals / Departments who provided input:
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Demolition of the existing pool facility and construction of a new pool facility within
the existing facility footpsrint. The new pool facility will include the following key elements: pool heater system
swimming pool with a maximum depth of 6 feet, splash park features, and pool bath house (includes showers, toilet
stalls, lifeguard office, storage and pump room).

ADA Compliant? YES [JNO [ON/A

Approved by Audit Committee? JYES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: _7/21/09
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [} YES [[JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED: _7/28/09 "~
Approved by Commission? © [Oyes [INO [IJN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revision(s) to Oxiginal Scope? [C1YES [[JNO (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval []6 months [ |12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4, CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [_| VES [:] NQ Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? []YES[]NO
If not, have additional fands been identified? [ YES[ ]NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? [[]vES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [C]vES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

™y

5, REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for changg:

Description of change:

Fiscal Impact yes[INO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been ideatified?  [] YES ] NO
Soutce(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [JYES []NO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [(JYES []NO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
APPROVAL:

6. COMMENTS:

D/‘Q/ DATE: __7/28/09
BOND OVERYIGHT BPAR ‘

N Enclosures: Back-Up Materials [X] YES [ ] NO




CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUWM

TO: Ola O Aluko, Director DATE: July 15, 2009 FLE B-35806
Capital Improvements Program

SUBJECT: Project Analysis Form
Curtis Park New Pool Facility

/b REFERENGES:
FROW: André Bryan
Capital Improvements Frogram ENCLOSURES: Project Analysis Form

Your signature is required on the attached PAF to activate the above named project.

Description:

The scope of work consists primarily of the followling,

+ Demolish the existing pool facility

v Construct z new pool facility within the footprint of the sexisting facility

v+ Construct a pool with a manimum depth of six (6) feet

+ Install & pool heater system

« Install splash playground components on the pool deck

¢ Modify the handicap parking spaces and sidewalk ramp in front of the facility

Justification:
The existing pool facility was constructed in 1953. Its age coupled with a lack
of maintenance over the past several years has rendered the facllity unsuitable
for public use. Purthermore, the facility does not comply with the current ADA
regulations, and current code reguirements. The Department of Parks and

Recreation requested CIP assistance to procure design and construction services
to construct a new pool Facility that will offer the ameniiies the residents
desire. Additionally, a pool heater system will be installed to keep the
facility operational beyond the summer months. '

Funding:

& bhreakdewn of the total funding of $1,806,45¢ is as follows:

+ Homeland PDefense Fund - Series 11T - 81,297,158

+  Impact Fees - 54,285

v  Sunshine State Financing Comm., Fo. 2- $500,000

The estimated total project cost is $3,475,000. The allocated Tunds will cover
the Design Criteria under the Production Phase, and the CIP fees. Howaver,

additional funding is vreguirved to cover the $1,668,546 shortfall prior to
advertising the project to secure a Design-Build team services.

BB/ab

cel pavid Mendez, Zssistant Director, Capital Improvements Program
Gary Fabrikant, Bssistant Dirvector, Capital Improvements PFrogzam
Yvette Smith, CIP Adwdnistrator, Capital Improvements Program
Marcel Dougé, 3enior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program



m PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM cIp Date Prepared: | 15-Jul-2009
\ ¢} Capital Improvements & Trangportation NON-CIP [7] VERSION ORIGINAL
PROGRAM| 331-Parks and Racrealion [ AREA| 2-Recreation & Cullure |
PROJECT NAME: Curtls FPark New Pool Facility PROJECTNO:  H.36806
ADDRESS | LOCATION: 601 NW 24 Avanue DISTRICT: 1
PROJECT TEAM: Veriical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST! & 9.295.00
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation PROJECT EST, COST: §  5,478.000.00

CLIENT DEPYT: 88-P&R-Parks and Recrealion

CURRENT FUNDS: §  1,806,454.00

PAF FORM Printed on: 7/15/2000

CLIENT GONTACT: £4d Blanco TELe (308 4161253 FUTURE FUNDS)

DESIGN MANAGER: Andre Bryan {CIP} TEL: 306-416-1211 FUND SHORTFALL: 3§ {1,088,548.0)
CONSTR, MANAGER: Carlos Vasquez {CIP) TEL: 3064164208 PROCUREMENT:  DeslgryBuild
£8T. DESIGN STARTS 08I2109 EST, BID ADV,: 1208108 EST, CONSTRUCTION START: 30410

EST. DESIGN END: TH1108 EST. AWARD DATE: EST, CONSTRUCTION END: 10027114
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) %ol e ot posian] 7O : PRIICH i % of Contracled
Consultant:  COMT City Of Miami “cope | Const o Y% Gonst - Commitments || Const. Desiyn
1 Qutside Consullant - Prinve Basic Dasign Fee 1011 38% 8 9230000
2 Quiside Consull-Addil. Des. Sves. 101} 3.8% & 108,500.00
21 3 TP - Production Management 104 | 50% 8 142.000.00
g 4 Gen, Produclion Phase Conling., 101 04% ¢ 1020000
)
&)
Estimated PRUCH Commitments || Contracted
- PRODUCTION TOTALS :
< $ 361,000.00 t:f $ 9,295.00
b W \
W CONST. PHASE (4-CON) Conlracied Construction
< | Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned CODE AZE Egtimated (Formal Bid, Informal Bid
ol e Canstruction by PM PMICH Commitments or JOC Method)
=1 4 Construction Cost {Prime Cantraclor) 200 919% 6 2,861,688.00
T 9 Construction Contingency Allowance 200 9% B 258,312.00
81 3
w
b Tatimat PIICH Commitr 5 1 trac
- CONSTRUGTION TOTALS Estimated CM Commitrments | Contracted
& 8 2,840,000,00 i
oy : - TY
i’,’; CONST, ADMIN. (8-CEQ) L COOE | A/E Estimated CEQ PEYCHM Commitments Contracted CEQ
W1 Conshruction Menagament by CIP CM 3041 BO% § 14200000
b 7 [
G .
& CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS Eatimafed WMICHE Commitments Contractad
o ) 3 142,000,060
e e
a. | ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) | CODE | A/E Estimated ADMIN § PM/CM Commitments Conltracted ADMIN
1 CIP Department (dgmt/ButgeifProcursmaentCamm ) 4001 5.0% 5 14200000 it
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS Estimatod PRICHM Cormnmitments Gontracted
§ 142,000.00
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TABKS I CODE | A/E Bstimated Tasks PM/ICM Commitiments Conlracted TASKS
i
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS Estimated PRUCW Cc:mrvnitmcmtsﬂ Contracted
L ? 0 .
8-35806 p c Esi EIICH Commitments l Gontracted
———— § 3,475,000.00 i $ 9,285.00
Page{ of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10431708



Demolition of the existing pouol facility and constrection of a new poot faciily within the existing facility Toolprinl. The new pool facilily will includg the
foliowing key components.

W |1 Pool heater system
8 12, Swimming pool with a maximum depth of 8 feel
O s, Splash park features
Q
o |4 Pool Bath House (includes showers, toilel stalls, lifeguard office, storage and pump reom)
o
[
W
~
o}
24
a,
Operating Cost Associated with Project: YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEARS
. |ONLY THE DESIGN CRITERIA WILL BE INITIATED, Additional funds must be identified to cover the shortfall prior to bidding thd
] projoct out to secure Design-Build services,
g 12}
$
P AVAILABLE FUTURE
S AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
» % 1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331419 Neighbsrhood Park img provora, § 1,297,169,00
¢ [1108 367004 Impac Fees 331418 Noighlarhood Park !mpmvunm $ 9,295.00
9 11496 B8BAGT Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 2 I3TY Nalghburhood Park lmpmmmg & §00,000.00
Q
= ) .
S - : , ACTUAL
I B-35808 FUND GRAND TOTAL $ 1,606, 454,00
initiated by:  Andre Bryan M ,"::},m.m Date:  7/1/2000
Project Managen Capital improvements (ﬂ/ aluee g o, \ :
Approved by:  Marcel Douge Lo S M, M
Team Leadse: Caplal Improvermants (g‘ %&ﬁ /\ {-\§ -
g Accepted by:  David Rendez LN U K/{W"
- Assistant Diractor: Caplial Improvements Signature {/ i
;| Reviewad by Yvelte Smith ‘\Qi?;a Date:
B Administrator: Budhat
3 | Verfiedby:  Elwazzu®. DE CRUNPE Date; "7'//5%:3“?
- Program Controls Stalf / DA
£ 3 » 4
Authotized by : Ernest Burkeen / 1"1*04’0"/ /Z’ * Date: 7/ (6 ,z‘) o
Direclor: Parks & Recreation // Signature / ’
Authorized by : Qla Aluko ‘ww.¢gj Date: r-? [ zq C_S’»;‘;
Ditaclor: Capital [mprovemants Signature “*‘*«ew.,};g T !
QRIGINAL TQ: Melanie Whitaker 1 Capial tmprovements 8th Floor mm@i«“!
o Receipt of PAF by Danette Perez - CIP Public Relations Coordinator j é\\ O
£ N
2 Project MUST ha Presented to the Bond Oversiaht Board, L Re Ned ! ﬁﬂwm ire or Inftials |

Exocutad PAF MUST be wlecteanisally diztaiund o tie Iollowing fodividuals,

Director of the Client Deparfment, Yvelte Smith, Edwige De Crumps, Sanlor ProJect Manager and Project Manages.

PAF FORM Printed on: 7/15/2009 Page 2 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10731/06



Gary Reshefsky requested that the Board be provided with site plans or pictures of the project.

3, Bicycl e Parking Racks - DIS‘CI‘!Ct 2

NAME OF PROJECT: | LE PARKING RAC!

TOTAL DOLLAR A’\é{(.)UNT 58,00(

SOURCE OF FUNDS: District 2 Neighborhood Quality of Life Improvements

ACCOUNT CODE(S): _311712

DI‘ SC RIP I'TON OF PROJECT: _The purchase of eight (8) tandem bicycle parking racks. For additional
tion, the Coconut Grove Business. wmpmvamant,Dis.fmct BID) will puxchﬂxe rwo (23 bicycle

_mulww mcks and Miami Parking Authority will install all ten racks and BID will be responsible for

maintaining all ren bicyele racks,

HD/NIB MOTION 08-30
A MOTION TO FUND BICYCLE PARKING RACKS -- DISTRICT 2.

MOVED: H. Willis

SECONDED: M. Cruz

ABSENT: M. Arza, L. De Rosa, R, Flanders, K. Hancock-Apfel, R. Lambert, C. Matos,
J. Solares

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present.

4 Ce,zrt 8 Park New F’ooi Famiity Deslgn Serv&cea

ACCOUNT c*ox:»r'(j;) 30410

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Dunohmm of I:he existing pool facili

facilicy within the existing facility | srint, The facilin

pool heater system, swimming bcnol With 2 masitme ¢ cnth Qf 6 f(,Lt 5 )hsh )'uk features
house (lndudu showers, toilet stalls, lifeguard office, storage and pump room),

md M bath

HO/NIB MOTION 09-31
A MOTION TO FUND CURTIS PARK NEW POOL FACILITY DESIGN SERVICES.

MOVED: G. Reshefsky

SECONDED: H. Willis

ABSENT: H. Arza, L. De Rosa, R. Flanders, K. Hancock-Apfel, R. Lambert, C. Matos,
J. Solares

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present.

3 July 28, 2009




DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

7C R
Bl nonrfonny J+ 2
N Y

p o R S

1. DATE: _11/27/12 DISTRICT: _4

NAME OF PROJECT: SHENANDOAH PARK ADA MODIFICATIONS — CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Jose Caldeira (305) 416-1290

C.I.P. DEPARTMENT CONTACT: _Mark Spanioli (305) 416-1224

RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30547G

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [XJYES [ |NO Ifyes,

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $491.147: of which $91.147 of HD Funds were previously approved for both the
Shenandoah Park and West End Park Design Services: currently requesting $286,188 of HD Funds for
Shenandoah Park Construction Services

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bond Series 3 — Neighborhood Park Improvements

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [_] YES [No
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:

Are matching funds budgeted? [J YES [[JNO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget
3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input:
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

Shenandoah: Provide accessible route from the existing Pool Building to the Baseball and Softball fields. Provide an
accessible ramp at the Pool Building. Provide a complete ADA remodeling of the male & female restrooms.

West End Provide ADA compliant signs at all ADA parking spaces. Provide an accessible door and opening at the
side entrance door. Provide an accessible door with adequate maneuvering clearance at the entrance of the
Recreation Center. Provide ADA signage throughout the Rec Ctr. Provide a flush valve mounted on the "open" side
of the toilet at the men's restroom at the Rec Ctr.

LOCATION: 2111 SW 19 Street and 250 SW 60 Avenue

ADA Compliant? YES [JNO [JN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? []YES [INO [XIN/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/21/12
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? ES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/27/12
Approved by Commission? ] YES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scope? (] YES [JNO (If YES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval [] 6 months [] 12 months Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [[] YES [ ] NO  Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:

Is conceptual estimate within project budget? CJYES[]NO
If not, have additional funds been identified? JYES[JNO
Source(s) of additional funds:
Approved by Commission? 0 YES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? ] YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:
Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [JYES[]JNO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? CJYES[]NO

Source(s) of additional funds:
Time impact
Approved by Commission? ] YES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [J YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

APPROVAL: QM\/&(/L% DATE: 11/27/12

BOND OVERS((jTl‘ BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials X YES ] NO



mlopez
Typewritten Text

mlopez
Typewritten Text

mlopez
Typewritten Text


CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA -
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

To: Mark Spanioli, P.E., Director Date: November 8, 2012 File: B-30547G
Capital Improvements Program
Subject: PAF for Construction/JOC of the Shenandoah
Park ADA Modifications Project
Project
From: References:

Capital Improyéments Program
' Enclosures: PAF Rev. 01 - November 8, 2012

The above named project requires the following:

Description:

Attached please find the PAF for the project entitled Shenandoah Park ADA Modifications, B-30547G
for your signature.

J ustiﬁcation:

The approval of this PAF is to initiate the selection of a JOC contractor and to start the construction of
the aforementioned project.

This project is a part of the ADA upgrades that the City was required to perform on several parks.

The scope of work includes selective demolition, to provide accessibility routes, replacing/correcting
ramps, doors, installing non-slip flooring, new light fixtures, signs, providing new lockers, painting
some interior walls and ceilings, and exterior walls, replacing changing rooms and restrooms stalls,
including the installation of accessible stalls, modifications to showers and the installation of new
plumbing fixtures and bathroom accessories, ADA accessible water fountains, etc.

Funding:

Fund is available for this project from the Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) as described in the PAF
fund sources.

cc: Jeovanny Rodriguez, Assitant Director, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)
Marcel Dougé, R.A., Senior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)



& s k PRO]ECT ANALYSIS FORM cIP Date Prepared: 8-Nov-2012
’({\ |="" J Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] VERSION
g,.
PROGRAM| 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA [ 2-Recreation & Culture ]
PROJECT NAME: Parks ADA Modifications - District 4 PROJECT NO: B-30547G
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 2 Parks: Shenandoah and West End. DISTRICT: 4
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST: $ 90,407.53
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: $ 491,147.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-~Parks and Recreatlon CURRENT FUNDS: $ 491,147.00
CLIENT CONTACT: Ed Blanco TEL.: (305) 416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Jose Caldeira (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1290 FUND SHORTFALL:
CONSTR. MANAGER: Nelson Cuadras (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1254 PROCUREMENT: JOC
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START:  9/14/2009 START:  8/14/2009 ADV:  12M7/2012  |ADV: START: 2/4/2013 START:
END: 41412011 END: 9/5/2010 AWARD: 5/15/2011 AWARD: END: 4126/2013 END:
Conceptual % Plans Date: Bid Open: Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 0% NTP Date: % Pald
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) % of | Pre-Design % of | Current Design | % of Design Phase Paid to | to Date
Const | Est.Design | Const| Estimat Const | FostBId Dat
Consultant: 1652 Wolfberg Alvarez & Partners copk | Lons st. Design ons stimate ons ate
1 Qutside Consult.-Prime Basic Des. Fee 1.01 253% $ 79,423 $ 79,423 $ 34,264 43,0%
2 ClP-Design Management 1.02 50% $ 16,730 $ 10,884 3 10,984 | 100.0%
3 Permitting 1.01 34% $ 10,750
4
5
6
7
8
»n 9
~
o] 10
o| 11
Q
a PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 105,903 | $§ 90,408 || $ 45,248
<
D co " Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bld Results & Change Construction Phase | % Pald
'S NST. PHASE (4 CON) ) Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date to Date
< Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned CODE
2 1 Const. Cost (Prime Contractor) - Shenandoah 2.00 100% § 286,000
< 2 Const. Contingency Allowance - Shenandoah 2.00 10% § 28,600
a 3
w 4
~ 5
<
E 5]
‘(; CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 314,600
E Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Paid
o | CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEO) CODE Administration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | to Date
w ) ’ Pald to Date
-
8 1 Const. Mgnt by CIP Const. Mar 3.02 50% $ 15,730
o | 2 JOC Admin.-The Gordian Group 3.03 1.95% $ 6,135
3
4
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 21,865
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Pald
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) CODE Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date to Date
* Expenses
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin. Fees) 4.00 06% $ 1,983
2 .
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS ' $ 1,983
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CcOoDE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1 Program Management 8.00 $ 6,292
2  Other Related Services 8.00 $ 40,503
3
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS $ 46,795
Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid Paid o Date
No. B- PROJECT GRAND TOTAL tro-Cesian Sechaec e ralalo bate
B-No. B-30847G $ 491,147 | § 90,408 || $ 45,248

PAF FORM Printed on: 11/08/2012 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



of the male & fernale restrooms and make them ADA compliant .

SHENANDOAH: Provide accessible route from the exisiing Peo! Building to the Baseball and Softball fields. Provide an accesalble ramp at-the Pool Building. Provide a complete remodeling

WEST BEND: Provide ADA compliant signe at all ADA parking spaces. Provide an accessible deor and gpening at the side entrance door. Pravide an accessible doer with adequate

w
Q. imaneuvering clearance at the entrance of the Recreation Center. Provide ADA signage throughout the Ree Ctr. Provide a flush valve mounted on the "open" side of the tollet at the men's
3 |restroom at the Rec C. .

w

P~

o

W

-

0

iy

Qperating Cost Assaclated with Project: YEAR 1 YBEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 8 YEAR 8

Client Approval: Juan Pascual

Director: Parks and Recreation Signature

Date:

Notes

11/24/2008 Jose Puentes (CIP) - NTP was delayed due to extensive contract negotiations with Consultant.

“{41884 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Senes 3) 331419 Neighhorhood Park Improvements $ 491,147

Date: l\"‘aﬁ - V2

Initiated by: Jose Caldeira
Project Manager: Capital Improvements g -
Approved by: Marcel Douge Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements Signalture-
Approved by: Date:
g Team Leader Cosntruction: Capital Improvements Signature
o Schedule Verified By: N/A Date:
< Project Manager: Capital | Signature
2 | Reviewed by: Edwige De Orum‘po"@ f 82 Yvette Smith Date:
: Program Control Managér Administrator: Budget Director: Budget
> | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date:
Asslstant Director; Capital Improvements Signature
Authorized by : Juan Pascual Date:
Director: Parks and Recreation Signature
Authorized by : Mark Spanioli, PE Date:
Director: Capital improvements Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Gapital Improvements 8th Floor ) lnmtals
Receipt of PAF by Capital Improvements Program Public Relations Coordinator
g| o Tar ol imrommans P el /)Y~
2 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board * Date Roceived / Signature or Initials/ /

Executed PAF MUST he electronically distributed to the following individuals:

Diractor of the Client Departmant, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Grumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 11/8/2012 Page 2 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



Job Order Contract This independent estimate - all information and
. data - shall not be duplicated, used, or disclosed
Independent Cost Estimate Summary- Category in whole or In part for any purpose other than to
evaluate this independent estimate. This
independent estimate - all information and data -
is Confidential and Proprietary.

Work Order #: 460.BTBD.00 ' ,

Title: Shenandoah ADA Improvements B-%0541 Ci-

Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nielson & Associates, LLC

Estimate Value: $286,187.61

Estimate Name: Shenandoah ADA

To From:

Demolition: $19,235.00
New Construction - Pool Restroom: ‘ | $196,521.11
New Construction - Rec Center Restroom: $8,852.93
New Construction - Pool Restroom Electrical $7,155.00
New Construction - ADA Ramp + Walkway ' $28,406.51 |
Estimate Contingency $26,017.06
Estimate Total $286,187.61

This Estimate total represents the correct total for the Estimate. Any discrepancy between line totals,
sub-totals and the Estimate total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.



¢0°09
~oN 13315
T v
s T
Rare

e G\ VGO -y YN -FONGULYH = M B AD\'d

e E3
- B
E

g3

5[

219

HH

#|

§

E

31VO NOSARY m
60-£2-2L 1

Sestarea

SHISE YORIOH ‘RYIN
SANZAY LSIZ JS3 HLNOS 0081
103004d 3ONYII4NQD YAV NOUYIMORY ONV SHuVd
A¥¥d HYOUNYNIHS
3d00S / Nvd 3LIS

NOISIAId NDISHA
SLO3r0dd INIWIAOUNI
TWLIdvd 40 INIWLYVdId
INVIN 40 ALID

AT 3 £ SIS VG SHL W X0 R0 30"

NS 1D G- TSN A HDR TR 7 NN HONET SO &
TR0 TTI0L MR TN 5N 10 AP AN &

OGS T, 13 TN NN L WS RO ICRVICESS TSN A0 ®
TN L0 TSI VBN SHL RO BT (]

THNCE TV TN .

“TNTIG 04 L 10CHONOHL OW ERCOHISRY THE 0 NG 0L WS RO HONMRGH “YEISEZIN M0 &

TN L0 SSTH VY SHL W 00K 0 Y

o b 004 32 vt q

W0 WO O KL ST THESSN AL 02 TG SN 4 1. G N T B0 T 5 S

SOR 30 3d003

SNiaung
NOUVINO3Y ISv3

16

et et s e e, SO L
i : ——

o b s
E R EE

ommaga e

s H
W ok

09

Sk Ry
R
EE
i |

o]
e

Rira s e

(=

v 1
- .
! __




CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: 0la O. Aluko, Director DATE: June 11, 2009 FILE: B-30547G
Capital Improvements Program

SUBJECT: PAF-DISTRICT 4 PARKS
ADA MODIFICATIONS

FROM: Jose Puentes REFERENCES ;

Project Manager
Capital Improvements Program ENCOSURES: PAF

DESCRIPTION:

The attached Project Analysis Form (PAF) is to activate and approve
funds for the referenced project. SUBJECT PARKS DISTRICT 4

SHENANDOAH PARK
WEST END PARK

SCOPE OF WORK:

ADA COMPLIANCE: ACCESSIBLE routes, ramps, restrooms, parking spaces play
equipment, tables, water fountains, signs, doors, entrances and others.

The total cost to design, construct and administer the project is
estimated at $341,732.00. ‘

The production Phase 1s funded by 2002 Homeland Defense Funds Series
111,

It is recommended to approve the attached PAF to proceed with the Design
Work only.

C:David J. Mendez P.E., Assistant Director, Capital Improvements Program
Gary Fabrikant, Assistant Director, Capital Improvements Program
Yvette Maragh, CIP Administrator, Capital Improvements Program
Marcel Douge, Senior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program

Project File




DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

PREVIOUSLY APRROVED

1. DATE: _6/23/09 ’ DISTRICT:

NAME OF PROJECT: PARKS ADA MODIFICATIONS ~ DISTRICT 4 - DESIGN SERVICES
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Jose Puentes (305) 4161275

C.IP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:

RESOLUTION NUMBER: ___ - CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-30547G

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Ase funds budgeted? [X[YES [NO Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT! $341,732 ($91,147 is Homeland Defense)

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Ncighbogl;god Park Improvements

ACCOUNT CODT(S) 31419

If grant funded, Is there a City match requirement? [[] YBS CINO

AMOUNT:_________ EXPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds budgeted? [] YES [[JNO  Account Code(s):
Tstimated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3, SCOPE OF PROJECT:
Individuals / Depﬂrtments who provided input:

em¢lc1c‘tr oms and make them A plian est BEnd Park- e A ¢ iant sion D

parking spaces. Provide an accessible door and openinq at the side entrance door. Provide an accessible door with

adequate maneuvering clearance at the entrance of the Recrea tion Center. Provide ADA signage throughout the Rec

Ctr. Provide a flush valve mounted on the "open” side of the toilet at the men's restroom at the Rec Ctr.

ADA Compliant? [X] YES [[]NO [[]N/A

Approved by Audit Committee? YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: __6/16/09
Approved by Bond Ovessight Board? [ YES [[INO [[]N/A DATE APPROVED: __6/23/09
Approved by Commission? [vES [[JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revision(s) to Original Scope? CIYES [[]NO (IfYES see Item 5 below)

Time Approval [] 6 months [_] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4, CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? OYES [JNO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Ts conceptual estimate within project budget? []YES[]NO
If not, have additional funds been identified? C]yYES[]NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? Oves [INO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? ] YES []NO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:

Description of change:

Fiscal Impact []1YEs[]NO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? || YES [[JNO
Souzrce(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [lves [JNO [CJN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? []yms [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6, COMMEN'TS:

APPROVAL: DATE: ___6/23/09
BOND OVERSIGHT BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Matesials [X] YES [ ] NO



PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM

Capital Improvements & Transportation

NON-CIP ]

cIP

Date Prepared:

11-Jun-2009

VERSION

ORIGINAL:

2-Recreation & Culture |

PROGRAM| 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA]
PROJECT NAME: Parks ADA Modifications - District 4 PROJECTNO:  B-30647G
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 2 Parks: Shenandoah and West End, DISTRICT: 4
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJEGT CONTRACTED COST!
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation PROJECT EST, COST: § 341,732.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS: $ 91,147,00
CLIENT CONTACT: Ed Blanco TEL. (306) 416-1263 FUTURE FUNDS!

DESIGN MANAGER: Jose Puentes (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1275 FUND SHORTFALL: $ (250,586,00)
CONSTR. MANAGER: Vertical TBD (CIP) TEL.: PROCUREMENT:  Conventlonal
EST. DESIGN START: 06/30/09 EST, BID ADV,: EST, CONSTRUCTION START! 02/20/10

EST. DESIGN END: 11/15/09 EST, AWARD DATE; EST. CONSTRUCTION END: 08/20/10
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) % of AJE Est. % of PIVI/CM % of Contracted
Consultant; 0000 To be Assigned CODE | Const Design Const | Commitments || Const, Design
1 Qutslde Consult.-Prime Basic Des, Fee 22.3% $  52,282,00
2 ClP-Deslgn Management 1,04 | 5.0% § 11,715.00
# |3 Gen. Produciion Phase Confing. 17.01 | 11.6% §  27,200,00
w| 4
[
i P c t
G PRODUGTION TOTALS Estimated M/CVi Commitments Contracted
- $ 91,147.00
<
E CONST. PHASE (4-CON) Contracted Construction
© | Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned CODE A/E Estimated (Formal Bid, Informal Bid
< Construction by PM PM/CM Commitments: or JOC Method)
[ 1 Const, Cost (Prime Contractor) 2.00 00% $ 211,300,00
: 2 Const. Contingency Allowance 2.00 10% §  23,000.00
3
Q N N
W GONSTRUCTION TOTALS Estimated PM/CM Commitments Contracted
'-?: $ 234,300.00
§ CONST. ADMIN, (8-CEO) CODE | A/E Estimated CEQ PM/CM Commitments Contracted CEO
b
17 4 Const. Mgnt by CIP Const. Mgr 3.041 5.0% § 114,715.00
W 2 JOGC, Admin.- The Gordian Group 3.03| 2.0% $ 4,570.00
b~ 3
O " .
;u CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS Estimated PM/CM Commitments Contracted
o $ 16,285.00
o
o | ADMIN, EXPENSES (6-ADM) CODE | A/E Estimated ADMIN | PM/CM Commitments Contracted ADMIN
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin. Fees) 4.00
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS Estimated PM/CM Commitments Contracted
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CODE | A/E Estimated Tasks | PM/CM Commitments Contracted TASKS
1
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS Estimated PM/CM Commitments Contracted
B-30547G PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Estimated PM/CM Commitments Contracted
T $ 341,732.00
PAF FORM Printed on: 6/11/2009 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



SHENANDOAH: Provide accessible roule from the existing Pool Building to the Baseball and Softball fields, Provide an accessible ramp at the Pool
Bullding. Provide a complete remodeling of the male & female restrooms and make them ADA compliant .0
w |WEST END: Provide ADA compliant signs at all ADA parking spaces, Provide an accessible door and opening at the side entrance door. Provide an
Q. 1accessible door with adequate maneuvering clearance at the entrance of the Recreation Center. Provide ADA signage throughout the Rec Ctr. Provide a
O |fiush valve mounted on the "open" side of the tollet at the ! t t the Rec Ct
o p men's restroom at the Rec Ctr,
%)
I
O
i
-
o]
o
o .
Operating Cost Associated with Project: YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR §
FUNDED FOR DESIGN PHASE ONLY.UJ
@ SHENANDOAH: 1800 SW 21 Av. [
‘ZS WEST END: 250 SW 60 Av.
i . AVAILABLE FUTURE
S AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
th ¥ 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvemj $ 91,147.00
aRE
=
‘ PROJECTED
] - : ,
b B-30547G FUND GRAND TOTAL ) $ 91,147.00
AT VA
Initlated by:  Jose Puentes Date: g%{ 24 / 2 2
Project Manager
Approved by: Marcel Douge pate: Y1 O
Senior Project Manager ”
g Reviewed by: David Mendez pate: (9 / / ) ’ /
- Assistant Director: Capltal improvements
« | Reviewed by: Yvette Smith Date; bl e
Q CIP Budget Administrator Signature/ ‘
: Verified by:  Thals Chamon Initials ‘ TC.,
Y Program Contrals Staff Signature
¢)
Accepted by : Ola Aluko \ Date: (s (‘»
Director; Capital Improvements N
Approved by ; Ernest Burkeen Lo~ Date:&/ / é/ OF
Director: Parks & Recreation
L ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / 8th Floor |nit|tals|
" Receipt of PAF by Danette Perez - CIP Public Relations Coordinator \,\
g , . Glghs |
z Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board DatelRecelved / SIQMe or Initlals

Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed to the following individuals:

Director of the Cllent Department, Yvette Maragh, Edwlge De Grumpe, Senior ProJeot Manager and Project Manager,

PAF FORM Printed on: 6/11/2009 Page 2 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



5. Parks ADA Modifications District 4 - Design Services

NAME OF PROJECT: PARKS ADA MODIFICATIONS — DISTRICT 4 - DESIGN SERVICES
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Neighborhood Park Improyements,

ACCOUNT CODE(S): 331419

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Shenandeah Park- provide accessible route from the existing Pool Building to
the Baseball and Softball fields, Provide an accessible ramp at the Pool Building and provide a complete
temodeling of the male & female restrooms and make them ADA compliant . West Bnd Patk- provide ADA
compliant signsat all ADA parking spaces. Provide an accessible door and opening at the side entrance door.

Provide an accessible door with adequate maneuvering clearance at the enttance of the Recreation Centet, Provide

ADA signage throughout the Rec Ctr, Provide a flush valve mounted on the "open” side of the toilet at the men's

restroom at the Rec Cer,

HD/NIB MOTION 09-24

A MOTION TO FUND PARKS ADA MODIFICATIONS DISTRICT 4 - DESIGN SERVICES.

MOVED: G. Reshefsky
SECONDED: L. De Rosa
ABSENT: R. Aedo, H. Arza, L, Cabrera, K. Hancock-Apfel, R. Lambert, C. Matos, P.

Perez-Cisneros

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present, with the
exception of Jose Solares, who voted no on the motion.

6. Parks ADA Modifications District 5 - Design Services

NAME OF PROJECT: PARKS ADA MODITICATIONS — DISTRICT 5 — DESIGN SERVICES
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $869.648 ($211.137 is Homeland Defense)

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Neighborhood Park Tmprovements
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 331419

chess table, and an ADA ramp to thc Amphithmtrc Smgc Upgtade both R R to ADA 1crnodcl thc interior of
both restrooms. Hadley Park- provides one ADA van space and ofe ADA H/C space. At the tec ctr. provide one

and provide ADA sutrface for play equipment area rcdcsl n the showers and ﬁxturcs o ADA critéria,

HD/NIB MOTION 09-25

A MOTION TO FUND PARKS ADA MODIFICATIONS DISTRICT 5 - DESIGN SERVICES.

MOVED: G. Reshefsky
SECONDED: L. De Rosa
ABSENT: R. Aedo, H, Arza, L. Cabrera, K. Hancock-Apfel, R. Lambert, C. Matos, P.

Perez-Cisneros

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present, with the
exception of Jose Solares, who voted noc on the motion.

6 June 23, 2009




DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

ADDITIONAL FUNDING

1. DATE: _11/27/12 DISTRICT: __2
NAME OF PROJECT: BAYSIDE HISTORIC SIGNS - DESIGN SERVICES
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Hector Badia (305) 416-1236
C.I.P. DEPARTMENT CONTACT: _Mark Spanioli (305) 416-1224

RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER: B-39910K

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? [X]YES [ |NO Ifyes,

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $33.000 of which $25.000 was previously approved: currently requesting $8,000
of the remaining HD funds

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bonds Series 2 — Neighborhood

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? [JYES [JNO
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:

Are matching funds budgeted? [] YES [[JNO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:
and/or stop signs located within the Bayside Historic Neighborhood.

LOCATION: (1) NE 69 St and Biscayne Blvd: (2) NE 69 St and NE 70 St: (3) NE 71 St and NE 69 St; (4) NE 72
Stand NE 10 Ave: (5) NE 72 St and NE 8 Ave; (6) NE 71 St and NE 8 Ave; (7) NE 68 St & Biscayne Blvd & (8)
NI 68 Stand NE 7 Ct

ADA Compliant? [X] YES [JNO [JN/A

Justifications for change:

Approved by Audit Committee? [0 vEs [INO XIN/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/21/12
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? ES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED: _ 11/27/12
Approved by Commission? [JYES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scope? [JYES []NO (If YES sce Item 5 below)

Time Approval [] 6 months [] 12 months Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [[] YES [[] NO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? [JYES[]NO
If not, have additional funds been identified? O YES[]NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Approved by Commission? [JYES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JYES [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED:

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [JYES[]JNO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? [ | YES [ ] NO
Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [JYES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [JYES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:
/)
///M&f‘ 21
. DATE: 11/27/12

v
RSIGHT BOARD

APPROVAL;
BOND OVE

Enclosures: Back-Up Materials [X] YES [_] NO




CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Mark Spanioli, P.E. , Director DATE: November 20,2012 FILE: B-39910K
Capital Improvements Program

SUBIJECT: Bayside Historic Signs

FROM: lJose Lago, P.E.,
Sr. Project Manager
Capital Improvements Program

REFERENCES:
ENCLOSURES: PAF/Project Estimates/Aerial Map

Your signature on the attached Project Analysis Form (PAF) is required to formally identify the funding for
the project, Bayside Historic Signs.

Description:

The project scope includes replacement of existing street and/or stop signs with new historical signs
located within the Bayside Historic Neighborhood. The new historical signs will be replaced at the
following locations:

1) NE 69 St and Biscayne Blvd
2) NE 69 St and NE 70 St

3) NE 71 St and NE 69 St

4) NE 72 St and NE 10 Ave

5) NE 72 St and NE 8 Ave

6) NE 71 St and NE 8 Ave

7) NE 68 St and Biscayne Blvd
8) NE 68 St and NE 7 Ct

Funding:
Homeland Defense Bonds, Series 3 - District 2 Neighborhood Quality of Life $33,000
cc: Jeovanny Rodriguez, Assistant Director of Capital Improvements Program

Hector Badia, Project Manager
Edwige De Crumpe, Program Control Manager
Marcia Lopez, Homeland Defense Board Liaison



PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM cIP Date Prepared: 20-Nov-2012
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] VERSION ‘ORIGINAL
PROGRAM| 341-Streets & Sidewalks | AREA| 2-Recreation & Culture
PROJECT NAME: Bayside Historic Sign - D2 PROJECT NO: B-38910K
ADDRESS / LOCATION: See Notes Below DISTRICT: 2
PROJECT TEAM: Horizontal PROJECT CONTRACTED COST: $ 21,413.26
CATEGORY: Streets and Sidewalks CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: $ 33,000.00
CLIENT DEPT: 99-CIP-Capital Improvement Program Admin CURRENT FUNDS: $ 33,000.00
CLIENT CONTACT: Mark Spanioli, PE TEL.: (305) 416-1224 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Hector Badia (CIP) TEL.: (305)416-1236 FUND SHORTFALL:
CONSTR. MANAGER: Genady Beylin (CIP) TEL.; 305-416-1233 PROCUREMENT: Conventional
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START:  9/20/2010 START: ADV: 3/15/2011 ADV: START: 4/15/2011 START: 04726112
END:  12/20/2010 END: AWARD: 411512011 AWARD: END: 6/15/2011 END: 05/09/12
Conceptual % Plans Date: Bid Open: Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 0% NTP Date: 04/26/12 % Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) % of | Pre-Design % of | Current Design | % of . Design Phase Paid to | to Date
. . Post-Bid
Consultant; 0000 To be Assigned CODE | Const | Est Design | Const Estimate Const Date
1 Outside Consult.-Prime Basic Des. Fee 1.01 | 144% § 6,000 { 21.7% § 4,555 .
2 ClIP-Design Management 1.04 ] 50% $ 2,100 | 11.9% § 2,500 3 2,495 $ 2,495 | 100.0%
3 Misc. Services-Survey 1.011 1.8% $ 750 | 8.3% § 1,750
4
5
6
7
8
9
21 10
8 11
O 12
: PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 8,850 | § 8,805 | $ 2495 (1 $ 2,495
D
~ . Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change Construction Phase % Paid
© CONST. PHASE (4 CON) Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date to Date
< | Contractor: 11142 Darcon Group Corp. CODE
Q
k4 1 Const. Cost (Prime Contractor) 2,00 100% $ 38,000 | 100% $ 18,000 $ 17,919 $ 17,919 | 100.0%
< 2 Const. Contingency Allowance 2.00 10% $ 3,800 10% $ 1,800
uQ.| 3 Other Const. Related Services 2.00 6% $ 1,215
- 4 =
< 5
=6
I~
7] CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 41,800 | $ 21,015 | $ 17,919 {1 $ 17,919
w N
~ Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Pald
© . N . s . . . to Dat
w | CONST. ADMIN. (8-CEO) CODE Administration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase 0 Date
- Paid to Date
o
x 1 Const. Engr. Obs, (CEQ) Consult. 3.01 |, 50% § 1,050
o 2 Const. Mgnt by CIP Const. Mgr 3.04| 50% § 20001 5.0% $ 1,050 $ 329 $ 329 | 100.0%
3 JOC Admin.-The Gordian Group 3.03]1.95% § 815 | 1.95% $ 410
4
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 2,905 | $ 2,510 | $ 329 || $ 329
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
i i to Date
ADWMIN. EXPENSES (6~ ADM) CODE Adginistratlve Expenses Estimate Expenses Pald to Date
Xpenses
1
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ -1 $ -
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Pald
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1 Program Management - Atkins 8.00 $ 670 | $ 670 || % 670 [ 100.0%
2
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS $ 670 | $ 670 (| $ 670
Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid Paid to Date
B-No. B- PROJECT GRAND TOTAL m——= 2 s e
No. B-39910K $ 53,565 | $ 33,000 | $ 21,413 | § 21,413

PAF FORM Printed on: 11/20/2012

Page 1 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




Replacement of existing street and/or stop signs with new historical street and/or stop signs located within the Bayside Historic Neighborhood.

W
o
o]
Q
1%}
b~
3
w
)
(o]
&
Operating Cost Assoclated with Project: YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR & YEAR 6
Client Approval: N/A Date:
Director: Signature

Notes

1) NE 69 8t and Biscayne Blvd; 2) NE 69 St and NE 70 St; 3) NE 71 St and NE 69 5t; 4) NE 72 St and NE 10 Ave; 5) NE 72 St and NE 8 Ave; 8)NE 71 St and NE
8 Ave; 7) NE 68 St & Biscayne Blvd & 8)NE 68 St and NE 7 Ct.

x AVAILABLE FUTURE
g AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
n N1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 311712 District(2) Neighborhood Quality of Life $ 33,000
: Ol
5 FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No.  B-39910K ACTUAL PROJECTED
N —_— e $ 33,000
Initiated by: Hector Badia Date:
Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Jose L. Lago, PE, CFM Date:
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements Signature
Approved by: Genady Beylin Date:
g Construction Manager It Signature
= Schedule Verified By: N/A Date:
< Project Manager: Capital Imprayements Signature
E Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpeféi // [:'go /]z Yvette Smith Date:
: Program Control Manag Administrator: Budget Director: Budget
> | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE Date:
Assistant Director: Capital Improvements Signature
Authorized by : N/A Date:
Director: Signature
Authorized by : Mark Spanioli, PE Date:
Director: Capital Improvements Signature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capltal Inprovements 8th Floor Inltltals
Receipt of PAF by Capital Improvements Program Public Relations Coordinator / W
g | ljeofiz /F
2 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversiqght Board /Date Received / Signature or Initials

Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed to the following individuals:

Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 11/20/2012

Page 2 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE

Historic Bayside. Street Signs

1of1

Note:

Pay Item - . . Usage PR
D t
Number escription Units | Quantity Factor Unit Price Cost
$0.00
Signage
Street Name Sign and Stop Combo: Extruded Backers with
Blade Holder AS 6| 100%|$ 1,199.55 $7,197.30
Street Name Sign : Extruded Backers with Blade Holder AS 2| 100%| $ 970.36 $1,940.71
Relocation of existing signs LS 2 100%] $ 150.00 $300.00
Installation on grass EA 8| 100%| $ 350.00 $2,800.00
Installation on sidewalk EA 2| 100%| $ 475.00 $950.00
‘ ____|Removal and disposal of existing signs EA 7] _100%) $ 150.00 $1,050.00
Slgnage Subtotal - PR L L 4,238.014
Street Name Sign and Stop Combo: Extruded Backers with )
Blade Holder AS 1.00 1.00 1199.55 1199.55
Street Name Sign : Extruded Backers with Blade Holder 970.36 36

Pricihg'baséd' oﬁ'ofdérs o.f”50 units.

Maintenance of Traffic and Permits $4,101.98
Subtotal $16,407.92
Contingency (5%) $900.00
Construction Subtotal $17,307.92]
Design (10%) $1,730.79
CIP Design Adm (5%) $865.40
Desigh Administration Subtotal $2,596.19]
CIP Const Adm (5%) $865.40
CEl Adm (0%) $0.00
Construction Administration:Subtotal $865.40]
JOC (2%) $346.16
CIP Adm (5%) $865.40
CIP Administration ofal C $1,211.55
Project Total Estimated:Cost $21,981.08
11/16/2012

C:\Users\MLopez\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\9PR1ILY5\Cost Estimate HLB (version 1 0)



an

W e

ANVHI8

Option 1 Option 1

Custom Plain Blade Custom Plain Blade Holder with Reflective Vinyl Applied to Two (2) Sides

Deco Pineapple . .
Tonpar PP Holder with Reflective of Welded Decorative Topper
,— Vinyl Applied to Two (2) Sides

of Welded Decorative Topper

30!,

AL

L, N ..'l "“..ll‘ i

~— Reflective Vinyl

 Extruded Backer
[ for 30" Stop

30" Reflective
Stop Signs

6" x 30" Flat Blades with Printed & Reflective Vinyl

13-6"
Fluted 3" Post
(2.5ft Direct Bury)

% 300-3" Series Base




CAPITAL IMPROVENENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

1, DATE: 9/28/10 DISTRICT: _2

NAME OF PROJECT: BAYSIDE HISTORIC SIGN

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Packs & Rectgytion

INTTIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER; Manny Mejido (305) 416-1289
CLP, DEPARTMENT CONTACT!
RESOLUTION NUMBER; CIP/PROJECT NUMBER; B:30601

7. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? {X[YES [ JNO  Ifyes,

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT:! LE&& (gg 5,1!!)(1 is I—Igmg gngl Dgfgnsg)
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homel

ACCOUNT CODE(S): __331419

If grant funded, is there a Clty match requirement? [[] YHS [JNo
AMOUNT: BXPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds Budgeted? ] YES [JNO Account Code(s):
Estimated Operations and Maintenance Budget

3, SCOPE OF PROJBCT:

Individuals / Departments who ]novided mput
| DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

wdiﬂn enumce eas Lboynd off Bisea

ill be embe 11 8 1ng§ of thg pla gtg;

Location: Lastern intersection Biscayne Bouleyard & NE 69 Street

ADA Compliant? X YES L] NO [] N/A

Approved by Audit Committee? [OyEs [JNO [JN/A DATE APPROVED: 9/22/10
1 Approved by Bond Ovessight Board?  [[JYES [[INO [[]N/A DATE APPROVED: 9/28/10
Approved by Commissien? [ YES [(JNO [(]N/A DATE APPROVED:
| Revisions to Original Scope? [CJYES []NO (If YES see Item 5 below)

1Time Approval [] 6 months [} 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4, CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the inltial established scope? [ YES [ NO  Ifyes,
| DESIGN COST:!
CONSTRUCTION COST! ]
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? [JYES[JNO
If not, haveadditional funds been identified? CYES[]NO
{Source(s) of additional funds:

| Approved by Commission? (O YES [JNO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED:
{ Approved by Bond Oversight Board? ] YES [[JNO [[]N/A DATE APPROVED;

5. REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE,
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:

Desctription of change:

Fiscal lmpact [JYES{]NO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been identified? [ | YES [_]NO
Sousce(s) of additional funds:

Time impact

Approved by Commission? [Jvies [JNO []N/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? [1vEs [INO [[JN/A DATE APPROVED;
6. COMMENTS:

Audit Subcommiltee members requestsd for Robin Jones-Jackson to look into the leaality on how the project can get done at a lower cost,

& e T
APPROVAL: (W@“{%Mdd/ &V( %)ATE: 9/28/10

BOND OVERSIGHT BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Mateelals [X] YES [ NO



CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

To: Alice N, Bravo, P. E. Date: September 16,2010  File:
Director
Capital Improvements Program Subject: B-39910K, Bayside Historic Sign
)i References:
From:  Manuel Mejido A ~
Project Manager
Capital Improvements Program Enclosures:  Project Activation Form (PAF)

Description:

The purpose of this project is to design and construct a historic district gateway marker on the
NE 69th street median entrance eastbound off Biscayne Boulevard. The marker will consist of
a structure that begins at a height of 3.5 ft and decreases to 0.5 ft. The name "Historic
Bayside" will be embedded on both sides of the structure.

Justification:
To secure the available funds for the design and construction of the project.
Funding:

The funding is available from the 1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3)
311712 District (2) Neighborhood Quality of Life $25,000,

Note: An additional amount of $28,555 will be required to complete the construction of the project,
The Bayside Community is planning to contribute $18,000 towards the project. If this
contribution is accepted and appropriated, then the amount needed is thereby reduced to
$10,555. v

MM/mjw

ce. Albert Sosa, P.E. Assistant Director, Capital Improvements Program
Yvette Smith, CIP Administrator, Budget
Jose L. Lago, P.E., CFM, Senior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program
John De Pazos, Senior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program



PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM

cip Date Prepared: 16-8ep-2010
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP 7] VERSION ORIGINAL.
PROGRAM| _ 331-P&R-Parks and Recrealon | AREA 2-Recreation & Culture ]
PROJECT NAME: Bayside Historlc Slgn - D2 ) PROJECT NO;  B-39910K
ADDRES S [ LOCATION: Eastarn Intarsectin Blscayne Blvd. & NE 89th Street DISTRICT: 2
PROJEGT TEAM: Horlzontal PROJECT POST-BID TOTAL $ B
CATEGORY: Streets & Sidewalks CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: § 63,665,00
) CLIENT DEPT: 99-CIP-Capital Imrovement Program CURRENT FUNDS: § 26,000,00
CLIENT CONTACGT: Alice Bravo TEL.: (306) 416-1471 FUTURE FUNDS: § -
DESIGN MANAGER: Manuel Mejido TEL,: (308)416-1218 FUND SHORTFALL: $ {28,665.00)
CONSTR, MANAGER: John De Pazos TEL. (306) 416-1294 PROCUREMENT: JOC
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE GONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED AGTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START! 9/20/2010 START: ADV: ADV: START: 1172011 START:
END:  12/20/2010 END: AWARD: AWARD; END: 3172011 END:
Gonceptual 1% Plang Date: Bid Open:
0312110 al Dat
Date; "% of Phaset NTP Data: Pald to Date % Pald
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) %of | PreDesian %of | CurrentDeslgn | % of Post-Bid Design Phase Pald to |10 Date
Consultant: 0000 To be Assigned CODE | Const | Est, Design | Const Estimate Const Date
1 Quiside Consultant - Prime Basic Deslgn Fee 1.01 $ 6,000 14,4% $ §,000
2 QGeneral Production Phase Contingency 1,01
3 CIP - Design Management 1,04 60% § 2,100 50% § 2,100
4 Envlronmental Testing - Shaw Environmental 1.01
5 Adverlising 1.01
6 Misc, Services - Survey 1,01 1.6% § 7580 1.8% § 760
7 1.01
8
9
" PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 8,860 | $ 8,860 | $ -l$ .
%]
Q . Estimated Construction | Current Construction |Bld Results & Change Construction Phase | % Pald
© | CONST. PHASE (4-CON) by PM Estimato Orders Palid to Date to Date
L-'ﬂ Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned CODE
D
'(“‘ 1 Construction Cost (Prime Contractor) 2.00 | 100.0% $ 38,000 | 100% & 38,000 | 100%
,;é 2 Gonstruction Gontlngency Allowance 2,00 100% $ 3,800 10% § 3,800
ol @ Misc. Construction Services 200
é 4 Change Orders (as applicable) 2.00
B 6
[ 6
dl
o
E CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 41,800 | $ 41,800 | § -1 $ -
» - .
] ) Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Pald
~ | CONST. ADMIN, (8-CEQ) | cope Administration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | te Date
hj Paid to Date
8 1 Constructlon Eng, Observation (CEO) Consultant 3.01
4 2 Const, Mgnt by CIP Const, Mgr 3.04 | 600% $ 2,000 | 6.00% § 2,090
o 3 JOGC Administration ~ The Gordian Group (1.96%) 3,031 1.96% $ 816 | 196% §$ 816
4
«
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 2,905 1 $ 2,006 | § - § "
i Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Pald
ADMIN, EXPENSES (6-ADM) - CODE Administrative Exponsos Estimate Expenses Paid to Date foDate
. Exponses
1 CIP Department (Mgml./Budget/Procuremen_UCgmm.l." 400 | 6.0%
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ -1$ - % K -
. Estimatad Additional | Curront Additional Tasks Adcﬂtlonﬁl Profect Additional Tasks Paid | % Pald
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS GODE Tasks Estimate Tasks to Date to Date
1 Materlal Testing 7.00
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS $ K -1$ <l ¢ .
Pre-Desi Estimated Post-Bl Pald to Date
INo. B399 PROJECT GRAND TOTAL |, —re-lesian BE—
B-No B-39910K $ 53,565 | ¢ §3,555 | $ Al .
PAF FORM HOMELAND FUNDED Printed on: 9/16/2010 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




Daslgn, construet and eract a hlstorlc dlstriot gateway marker onthe NE 69th street median entrance eastbound off Biscayne Boulevard, The marker will consist of a planter like structure
that starts at a height of 3.5 ft and decreases to .6 ft. The sign "Historlc Bayside" will be embedded on both sides of the planter,
W
a,
Q
Q
%]
b
8
w
™
&}
o
o
Operating Cost Assoclated with Project; YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 'YEAR S YEAR 6
: : 1
Client Approval: NIA Date:
Director: Parks & Recreation Signature
b
=
AVAILABLE FUTURE
AWARD NANME AND NUMBER
15684 385200-3 Homeland Defense Series 3 311712 District(2) Nelghborhood Quality of Life $ 26,000
%)
(]
u il
4
)
Q
2
Q
-3
B
u,
B-39910K FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No.  B:-39910K s ACTUAL | PROJEGTED
$ 25,000 | $ )
2
Initlated by: Manuel Me)ido ( / S, ‘Dale: 6? _//G ///()
Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signefura \ /L} N .'/
Approved by: Jose Lago, PE ( ): Date: f llg ¥ ,/ 1o
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvemants Signature \r f/ ﬁ[ 4
| Approved by: John De Pazos Date:
g Team Leader Gonstruction: Capilal Improvements Slgnalure
| Seheduls Verified By:  John De Pazos Date:
g Project Manager: Capital Improvemlents ¢ ¢ \\f\\ﬂ Signature
~ | Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpe (gh 5 \ s\ G\w\‘d Yvatte Smith Date:
: CIP Conlrol Staff Administrator; Budget Direclor: Budge:/
> | Authorized by : Albert Sosa, PE - Date: ?”7/[0
Asslstant Director of [nfrastructure: Capltal Improvements Signature b / o
Authorlzed by N/A Date:
Direclor: Parks & Recreation Signature - s
Authorized by : Alice N, Bravo, PE [/( & Date: (B -l
Director: Capltal Improvemenis Slgnature
ORIGINAL TO: Melanlo Whitaker / Capital iImproyements 8th Floor X Inititals
Recelpt of PAF by Danette Perez - CIP Publlc Relations Coordinator / ? /
8 q)t o / At~
3 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversiaht Board Date Recelved / Slgnature or initia§

Executed PAF MUST he electronically distributed to the following Individuals:
Director of the Glient Department, Yvetts Smith, Edwige Do Grumps, Senlor Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM HOMELAND FUNDED Printed on: 9/16/2010 Page 2 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



2. Bryan Park New Tennis Court/Community Center
ITEM DEFERRED IN ORDER TO HOLD A COMMUNITY MEETING.

3. Kennedy Park Shoreline Phase |

NAME OF PROJECT: KENNEDY PARK SHORELINE STABILIZATION PHASE 1

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $1,018,500 ($71,000 is Homeland Defense & $40,000 FIND Watetways
Assistance Program

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Neighborhood Patk Improvements

ACCOUNT CODE(S): __ 331419

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The purpose of the project consists primarily of enhancement/restoration.
Tssenmﬂg most of these types of project will cons1st of exotic vegetation 1emoxml= plantmg of native species,

Recreation can be accommodated with the exotic vegetation lemoval For the inlet area, Parks would like to

restore tidal flow, which may require the removal of sediment and debsis, If the area has silted, then some
“maintenance dredging” may be allowed within the permitting criteria. The project area consists of
approximately 1,290 linear feet of shoreline within Kennedy Park fronting Biscayne Bay. This “shoreline
restoration area” consists of approximately 4.12 acres. Additionally, the “inlet restoration area” consists of 1,640
linear feet and approximately 2.53 acres,

LOCATION: 2400 South Bayshote Drive

HD/NIB MOTION 10-44
A MOTION TO FUND THE KENNEDY PARK SHORELINE PHASE I.

MOVED:; H.Goa
SECONDED: M. Cruz
ABSENT: R. Aedo, J. Solares, D. Willig

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present.

4. Bayside Historic Sign

NAME OF PROJECT: BAYSIDE HISTORIC SIGN

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $53.555 ($25,000 is Homeland Defense)

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Series 3/D2 Quality of Life
ACCOUNT CODE(S): __331419

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Design, construct and erect a historic district gateway matker on the NE
69 Street median entrance eastbound off Biscayne Boulevard. The marker will consist of a planter like
structure that starts at a height of 3.5 ft and decreases to .5 ft. The sign “Histotic Bayside” will be embedded

on both sides of the planter,
Location: Eastern intersection Biscayne Boulevard & NE 69t Street

HD/NIB MOTION 10-43

A MOTION TO FUND THE BAYSIDE HISTORIC SIGN.

MOVED: R. Powers
SECONDED: H. Zayas-Bazan
ABSENT: R. Aedo, J. Solares, D. Willig

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present.

3 September 28, 2010




CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

womoaroone JPDATE

1. DATE: 11/23/10 DISTRICT: _5

NAME OF PROJECT: MO A\ R

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/ DIVISIDN‘ Parls & Recrention,

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Fernando Paiva (305) 4161242
CLP, DEPARTMENT CONTACT:

~|RESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROJECT NUMBER:! B:35887

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Arc funds budgeted? DJYES [ [NO  Ifyes,

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $7,759,229 ($4,536.862 is Homeland Defense of which $1,025.000 was previously
a pgrgvcgi)

4
i

e

B2 i;u:u e
s f e

COQ}mﬂS;LG}I No.1&2
ACCOUNT CODE(S)y: 311715, 311412 & 311419

If grant funded, is there a City match requirement? C]yns nNo
AMOUNT: EXPIRATION DATE:
Are matching funds budgeted? [ YES [[JNO Account Code(s):
Estimated Opercations and Maintenance Budger

3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided input;
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT! Design criterdn package and design/build
P lagsro

184
mdgmg ceater that vi i 'md recreational \pglcp\ md site m;p;gvcmmm tlnt wtii
ith the i 5 The project wgﬁ alsp include a new daycage center of
pgﬁrommg tely 3 000 S F..anew didveway with packing s 3 syste i k

ares/community gathering space

Location: 3600 NW 7 Avenug

ADA Compliante BJ YES LINO [JN/A

Approved by Audit Committee? YES [CINO [[IN/A DATE APPROVED: 11/16/10
Approved by Bond Oversight Boaed? ryrs [INO TJN/A DATE APPROVED: 11/23/10.
Approved by Commission? [Myes [INO [CIN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revistons to Ordginal Scape? [HYRS [TINO (£ YES see Ttem 5 below)

Time Approval [_] 6 months [_] 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4. CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptual cost estimate been developed based upon the inidal established scope? CIYES[INO Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? [yesiiNO
1f not, have additional funds been identified? [} YES [J NO
Source(s) of additional funds:
Approved by Commission? [Mhves NG [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Boaede [ YES [JNO [JN/A DATE APFROVED:

5, REVISIONS TO ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Departments who provided input:

Justifications for change:

Description of change:

Fiscal Impact [JyEs[]NO HOW MUCH?
Flave additional funds been identificd? [ JYES [ NO :
Source(s) of additional funds:

Time impact,
Approved by Commission? ves [INO [[IN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Boacd? [yns {CINno [TIN/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

~ /i

APPROVAL: WW DATE: 11/23/10

BOND OVE ;m[z‘ x}ﬁ’ BOARD

Enclosures: Back-Up Materdals X YES [ NO



CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Mark Spanioli, P. E. Director paTE: October 23, 2012  rFiLe: B-35887

Capital Improvements Program

) SUBJECT: PAF for the Moore Park — New
T Construction (Design-build)
: ) REFERENCES:
FroM:  José O. Caldeirg~" ¢
. 7
Project Managér....
Capital Improvements Prograni ENCLOSURES: Project Analysis Forms (PAFs)

The above named project requires the following:

Description:

Attached, please find the Project Analysis Forms (PAFs) for the Moore Park New Construction design-
build project, B-35887, for your signature.

Justification:

These PAFs are being created to capture all available funding sources and current expenditures related
to the Moore Park New Construction project. The project scope includes constructing restrooms.
Therefore, Sanitary Sewer Bond is also allocated to the project, through the separate PAF, B-35887S,
also attached herewith.

Funding:

The current funding, as indicated on the attached PAFs, is sufficient to construct the Moore Park New
Construction project.

cc: Jeovanny Rodriguez, P.E., Assistant Director, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)
Marcel Dougé, R.A., Senior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)
Richard Pope, Construction Manager, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)
Nelson Cuadras, Senior Construction Manager, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)




PROIECT ANALYSIS FORM cIP Date Prepared: 2-Oct-2012
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] VERSION CUREVOT
PROGRAM| 331-Parks and Recreation | AREA| 2-Recreation & Culture |
PROJECT NAME: Moore Park New Construction PROJECT NO: B-35887
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 3600 NW 7th Avenue DISTRICT: 5
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST: $ 6,248,684.70
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: $ 7,605,462.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS: § 7,606,462.00
CLIENT CONTACT: Juan Pascual TEL.: (305) 416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Jose Caldeira (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1290 FUND SHORTFALL:
CONSTR. MANAGER: Richard Pope (CIP) TEL.: (305)416-1285 PROCUREMENT: Design/Build
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START: 511512011 START: 8/17/2009 ADV: 12/23/2008 ADV: 12/23/2009 START: 1111912012 START:
END:  10/26/2012 END: AWARD: 6/30/2010 AWARD: 3/4{2011 END: 91512013 END:
% Date: 08/14112|Bi : 02/90/10
Conceptual % Plans Date Bid Open ' Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 100% NTP Date: % Paid
PRODUCGCTION PHASE (3-DES) %of | Pre-Design % of | Current Design | % of . Design Phase Paid to | to Date
~ Const | Est Design |Const| Estimat Const | FostBid D
Consultant: 2288 Zyscovich, Inc. copE | Lons St Design ons stimate ons ate
1 Outside Consultant - Design Criteria - Zyscovich 1.01| 286% § 160,482 | 26% § 178,479 $ 178,479 $ 143,791 81.0%
2 CIP - Design Management 102 50% $ 310,960 | 3.0% § 200,000 $ 144,990 $ 144,990 | 100.0%
3 Outside Design Fee - Ardaman 1.01 01% § 7,319 $ 7,319 $ 7.319 | 100.0%
4 Misc. Services-Geotech. Testing 1.01 01% % 4,000 $ 2.600 0.0%
5 Misc. Services-Other 1011 05% § 30,000 $ 1,000
6 Permit & Impact Fees 1.01 2% $ 100,000
7 Advertising 1.01 $ 905 $ 905 $ 905 | 100.0%
8
9
21 10
“ 11
0 .
© PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 501,442 | $ 491,703 | § 334,293 || $ 297,006
-l
< Pre- Design Estimated | Current Construction |Bid Results & Change Construction Phase % Paid
E CONST. PHASE (4-CON) Construction by P Estimate Orders Paid to Date to Date
o | Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned CODE
<
Q 1 Construction Cost (Prime Contractor) - Pirtle 200 100% $ 5653750 | 100% $ 5,742,808 $ 5742,808 $ 428,144 | 7.0%
3 2 Const Cost = Mc Court Construction 2.00 1% $ 37,700 $ 29,700 $ 37,700 | 127.0%
< 3 Const. Contingency Allowance 2.00 10% $ 565,375 8% & 478,740
Q| 4 Changs Orders Constrution 2.00 1% $ 95,540
,u_" 5  Other Related Construction Services 2.00 6% $ 391,791
< | 6 Tennls Center ADA Modifications 2.00 0% $ 25,000
= 7
=~
7] . CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 6,219,125 | $ 6,771,579 | $ 5,772,508 || $ 465,844
w
~ Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Paid
) AP ;e . : .y ) .. ! {0 Dat
L | CONST, ADMIN. (8-CEO) CODE Administration Administration Estimate Administration Admm:§tratlon Phase o Date
- Paid to Date
o .
[+4 1 CEQ Consultant - M3 Concepts 3.01 1.3% $ 87,760 $ 87,760 $ 82,858 94.0%
o 2 Const. Mgnt by CIP Const. Mgr 3.02| 50% § 310,960 | 22% § 160,000 $ 14,842 $ 14,842 | 100.0%
3
4
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS $ 310,960 | $ 237,760 | $ 102,602 || $ 97,699
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
- N . to Dat
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6- ADIVI) CODE Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date o Date
Expenses
1 CIP Dept. (Gen, Admin. Fees) 400 50% $ 310,960 | 1.2% § 80,000 $ 14,862 $ 14,862 | 100.0%
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 310,960 | $ 80,000 $ 14,862 || $ 14,862
- i Estimated Additional “Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1 Program Management - M3 Concepts 800§ 24,420 | $ 244201 8 24,420 100.0%
2
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS $ 24,420 | $ 24,420 | $ 24,420 || $ 24,420
B-No. B-35887 PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Pre-Design Estimated Post-Bid Paid to Date
i $ 7,366,907 | $ 7,605,462 | § 6,248,685 || $ 899,831
PAF FORM Printed on: 10/2/2012 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



system and a new open park area/community gathering space.

PROJECT SCOPE

Design criteria package and design/build services for a new 15,000 S.F. community building center that will incorporate office, classroom and recreational spaces and site improvements that
will synergize with the existing tennis center and playfields. The project will also include a new daycare center of approximately 3,000 S.F, a new driveway with parking spaces and drainage

Operating Cost Associated with Project:

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 [YEAR 3 YEAR 4

YEAR 8 YEAR 6

Client Approval: Juan Pascual

Director; Parks and Recreation

Date: 7 ‘f’?/cj//.:?—ﬁ

1) The original PAF (dated 24-Nov-2008) was for the Master Plan Charretts ONLY and the first column of this PAF was developed for the D/B hidding phase
PAF (partially signed, dated 7-Dec-2009).
& 2) The new daycare center, community center and parking on the north side of the park will be done first prior to demolition of the existing daycare center to
2 |allow for the continuity of this services.
09/19/2012: RESO# 12-0316 dated 09/13/2012 allocation to B-35887S of Sanitary Sewer as a fund source for B-35887.
AVAILABLE FUTURE
AWARD NAME AND NUMBER
1087 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 311716 District{b) Neighborhood Quality of Life $ 26,000
1052 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 331412 Little Haiti Park Land Acquisition $ 208,641
15684  385200-1.2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 331412 Little Haiti Park Land Acquisiti $ 46,000
v | 1058 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 331419 Neighborhood Park tmproveme $ 25,000
g 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331419 Neighborhood Park Improveme $ 4,663,681
o |1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvems $ 4,640
g 1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 333145 Soccer Complex Development $ £00,000
“ 11422 367011 Impact Fees - Ord 12750 331419 Neighborhood Park Improveme $ 443,600
g 1464 888960 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 1 331412 Little Haiti Park Land Acquisiti $ 146,829
o [1496 888961 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 2 331412 Little Haitl Park Land Acquisiti $ 704,171
= 888961 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 2 331418 Neighborhood Park iImprovemt $ 13,000
1498 888961 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 2 331419 Neighborhood Park Improveme $ 487,000
1496 888961 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 2 333145 Soccer Complex Development $ 260,000
ACTUAL PROJECTEDR
FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No. B-35887 $ ""'?Te"é‘é’,"éaz S
Initiated by: Jose Caldeira (/mﬁb\h‘%" . Date: lo-z - Dol
Project Manager: Capital Improvements Signature A A
Approved by: Marcel Douge - - pate:__| D 2 -\
Team Leader Design: Capital Improvements
Approved by: Nelson Cuadras‘g i i Date: I 0 - 2—-‘4’! z
g Senior Construction Manager Slgfyk
oy Schedule Verified By: N/A Date:
< Project Manager: Capital Impzovem: nts Signature
E Reviewed by: Edwige De Crumpe@ Q i} 2 Yvette Smith V\S ‘0\‘1\ Date:
: Program Control Manager Administrator: Buddet Director: Budget
> | Verified by: Jeovanny Rodriguez, PE . %A\/ Date: / 0— Z"/ Z-
Assistant Director: Capital Improvements Signeft /
Authorized by : Juan Pascual %A" Date: /bﬁ /;Z“
Director: Parks and Recreation SignAtdr ‘7
Authorized by : Mark Spanioli, PE ,é/% Date: ﬂ"{ // 9/$ (&=
Director: Capital Improvements Signature T [ 4
ORIGINAL TO: Melanie Whitaker / Capital Improvements 8th Floor In| tais
Receipt of PAF by Capital Improvements Program Public Relations Coordinator
: Djp)iz. //%fa/z \%%
2 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board Date Recelved /  Signature or Initials

Executed PAF MUST be electronically distributed to the following individuals:

Director of the Client Department, Yvette Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Senior Project Manager and Project Manager.

PAF FORM Printed on: 10/2/2012

Page 2 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06




PRO]ECT ANALYSIS FORM CIP Date Prepared: 2-0ct-2012
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [] VERSION "ORIGINAL -
PROGRAM| 351-Sanitary Sewers | AREA| 2-Recreation & Culture ]
PROJECT NAME: Moore Park New Construction D5 - Sanitary Sewer Component PROJECT NO: B-358875
ADDRESS./ LOCATION: 3600 NW 7th Avenue DISTRICT: 5
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST:
CATEGORY: Sanitary Sewers CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: 500,000.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Recreation CURRENT FUNDS: 500,000,00
CLIENT CONTACT: Juan Pascual TEL.: (305) 416-1253 FUTURE FUNDS:
DESIGN MANAGER: Jose Caldeira (CIP) TEL.: 305-416-1290 FUND SHORTFALL:
CONSTR. MANAGER: Richard Pope (CIP) TEL.: (305)416-1285 PROCUREMENT; Design/Build

DESIGN SCHEDULE

BID SCHEDULE

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START: 51512011 START: ADV: 12/23/2009 ADV: START: 10/22/2012 START:
END: 9/20/2012 END: AWARD: 6/30/2012 AWARD: END: 8/18/2013 END:
Conceptual % Plans Date: Bid Open: Paid to Date
Date: % of Phase: 0% NTP Date: % Pald
PRODUCTION PHASE (3-DES) %of | Pre-Design | % of | Current Design | % of : Design Phase Pafd to | to Date
: ; Post-Bid
Consultant: 0000 To be Assigned CODE Const ; Est, Design Const Estimate Const Date
1 Outside Consult.-Prime Basic Des. Fee 1.01
2 CIP-Design Management 1.02

3 Gen. Production Phase Conting.

1.01

o ~N OO O

11

12

PRODUCTION TOTALS

CONST. PHASE (4-CON)

Pre- Design Estimated

Current Construction

Bid Resufts & Change Construction Phase % Paid

7]
[
7
(o]
&)
]
Q:
n
[¢] Construction by PM Estimate Orders Paid to Date to Date
< [ Contractor: 0000 To be Assigned CODE
Q
= 1 Const. Cost (Prime Contractor) 2.00 100% $ 500,000
< | 2 Const Contingency Allowance 2.00
Q 3  Permit Fee 2.00
B
i~
< 5
g e
= ”
uv: CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 500,000
~ Estimated Construction| Current Construction Construction Construction % Pald
o | CONST. ADMIN. (8~CEO) CODE Administration Administration Estimate Administration Admmlstratlon Phase | to Date
- Paid to Date
(o]
4 1 Const. Engr. Obs. (CEQ) Consult. 3.01
o 2 Const. Mgnt by CIP Const. Mgr 3.02
3 JOC Admin.-The Gordian Group 3.03
4
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS
Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Paid
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) CODE Administrative Expenses Estimate Expenses Paid to Date to Date
Expenses
1 CIP Dept. (Gen. Admin. Fees) 4.00
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Paid to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CODE Tasks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date to Date
1 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT (0-MGT) 8.00
2
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS
Pro- ] " Y >
B-No. B-35887S PROJECT GRAND TOTAL re-Design Estimated Post-Bid Paid to Date
2080, Bmooddfo $ 500,000
PAF FORM Printed on: 10/2/2012 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/06



PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM cp Date Prepared: 23-Nov-2010
Capital Improvements & Transportation NON-CIP [T} VERSION
PROGRAM{ 331-Parks and Recreatlon E AREA| 2-Recreation & Culture
PROJECT NAME: NMoore Park New Construction PROJECT NO: B.35887
ADDRESS { LOCATION: 3600 NW 7ih Avenue DISTRICT: 5
PROJECT TEAM: Vertical PROJECT CONTRACTED COST: & 368,872,368
CATEGORY: Parks and Recreation CURRENT PROJECT EST. COST: & 7,606,074.00
CLIENT DEPT: 58-P&R-Parks and Racreation CURRENT PUNDS: § 7,608,462.00
GLIENT CONTA{_ST: Ed Blanco TEL. (308} 418-12563 FUTURE FUNDS:
" BESIGN MANAGER: Fernando Paiva (CIP) TUYEL: 3064161242 S EUND SHORTFALLY S {8100
CONSTR, MANAGER: Melson Cuadras (CIP} TEL.: 305-416-1254 PROCUREMENT: Design/Build
DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUGTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED H ACTUAL ESTIMATED i ACTUAL
START: 8172008 START: BI17/2009 ADV: 1242313008 %ADV: START: BMSI201Y . START:
END:  12(18/2009 END: 120182008 AWARD: 10202010 JAWARD: END: 20502013 END:
i e IMBI0E {Bid Opem:
Conceptual 1% Plans Date Bid Open Pald to Date
Date: 3% of Phase: 30% MTP Dites 9% Paid
PRODUCTION PHASE {3-DES) %of | Preddesign | % of | CurrentDeslgn | %of ! Design Phase Paidto | to Date
: ———— Const . Est. Design | Const| Estimate |Const. 'o%tBid Dat
Consultant: 2288 Zyscovich, Inc. ( copg | Lonst . Est Desig sHm onst ; e ate
1 Qutside Consultant - Prime Basic Design Fee 1.01] 36% § 160482 | 2.6% $ 160,482 5 178,479 5 143,791 81.0%
2 CIP - Dasign Management 102] 50% % 310,060 | 50% % 313,500 8 65,378 & 86,378 1 100.0%
4 Prime Basic Design Fee PO 802350 1.01 0% $ 17,8297
4 Gen Production Phase Contingency 1011 0.3% 8 15,0001 0.2% & 15,000 B 7,680 8 5,080 86.0%
5 WMisc. Servicas-Qther 1011 O7% § 30,000 | 0.2% @ 13,000
8 Permit & Impact Fees 1.01 1% 8 76,000
7 Adverlising 1,01 & 905 $ 805 & 905 | 100.0%
8
@
ﬁ 10
7
Q
o PRODUCTION TOTALS $ 516,442 | $ 696,884 | § 283,453 |1 $ 216,168
wed
= R Pre- Dosign Estimated | Current Construction | Bid Results & Change Construction Fhase % Paid
E CONST. PHASE (4-CON) o Construction by PM Estimate Orders Pald to Date to Date
¢ | Confractor: 0000 To be Assigned | CODE
E3
a 1 Construction Cost (Prime Contractor) 2001 1D0% & 5,653,750 100% & 5,700,000
=1 2 Const Contingency Allowanse 200 10% 8§ 566,378 0% 3 570,000
L ]
3 4
- 5
s CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 6,218,125 | $ 6,270,000
I i Estimated Construction|  Current Construction Construction Canstruction % Paid
» {
Wie ONST. ADMIN. { 8»050} ! coDnE Administration Administration Estimate Administration Administration Phase | fo Date
o . « { : Paid to Date
I ;
e 1 M3 D+D for OBC Fisld Project - Design 3.01 4% & 87,770 8 87,760 $ 52,276 80.0%
8 2 Const. Mgni by CIP Const. Maor 021 50% § 3108801 5.0% § 313,500 $ 342 % 3421 1000%
4 3
S o4
5
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS k4 310,060 | $ 401,270 1 8 88,102 || $ 82,617
i Estimated Current Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase | % Pald
. i - Administrative Expenses Estimate Bxpenses Pald to Date to Date
ADMIN, EXPENSES (6-ADM) x CODE Expenses
1 OIP Depl. (Gen. Admin, Fees} V 4.00 50% % 313,800 & 3,897 & 3,887 | 100.0%
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 313,600 | & 3,807 1 3,887
Estimated Additional Current Additional Additional Project Additional Tasks Pald to | % Paid
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS CODE Tagks Tasks Estimate Tasks Date o Date
1 PROGRAM MGNT {0-MGT) 8.00138 244201 8 24,4201 8 24,420 100,0%
2 .
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS $ 24,420 1 % 244201 % 24,420 §| § 24,420
Pre-Desion Estimated Post-Bid Pald to Date
. . PROJECT GRAND TOTAL Liemesan
B-No.  B-35867 B 5 7,381,907 | $ 7,606,074 | $ 369,872 |1 § 207,100
PAF FORM Prin{ed on: 112342010 Page 1 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 1I/31/08



PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

Dissign criteria package and design/build services for a new 15,000 S.F. community building center that will incorporate office, classroom and recreational spaces and site improvements that
will synergize with the existing tennis center and playfislds. The project will also include a new daycare center of approximately 3,000 S.F, a new driveway with parking spaces and drainage
w sysiem and a new open park arsa/community gathering space.
a, .
]
3
»
(™
W
u
-
O
y
ed with Project: IYEAR 1 YEAR 2 IYEAR 3 'YEAR 4 IYEAR & ; YEAR 6
Client Approval: Ernest Burkeen Date:
Director: Parks & Recraation Signature
1} The original PAF (dated 24-Nov-2008) was for the Master Plan Charrette ONLY and the first column of this PAF was devaloped for the D/B bidding phase
PAF {partially signed, dated 7-Dec-2009).
] 23 The new daycare center, community center and parking on the north slde of the park will be done first prior to demolition of the existing daycare center to
= |aliow for the continulty of this services.

- T _. T AVAILABLE FUTURE
: AWARD NAME AND NUMBER - T .
1087 B85700-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Sedes 1) 311716 Distriot(5) Neighborhood Guality of Life $ 28,000
1052 3865200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 331412 Little Haitl Park Land Acquisition $ 343,641
w |1088 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvem $ 28,000
3 386300-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 3) 331418 Neighborhood Park Improvem; $ 4,667,181
1584 385200-3 2002 Homeland Def Bonds (Serigs 3) 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvenit $ 1,040
g 1684  385200-3 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds {Series 3) 333146 Soceer Complex Development $ 500,000
14422 367011 Impact Fees - Ord 12750 331419 Neighborhood Park Improvemt $ 443,800
g 888960 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 1 331412 Little Halti Park Land Acqguisith $ 148,829
o [1498 888981 Sunshine Stale Financing Commission Mumber 2 331412 Little Haitl Park Land Acquisith $ 704,471
. 1498 888951 Sunshine State Financing Commission Number 2 33419 Neighborhood Park Improvemt $ 500,000
1496 8889581 Sunshing State Financing Commission Number 2 333145 Boccer Complex Development $ 250,000
‘ TAL - : A -ALTUAL PROJECTED
FUND GRAND TOTf\L B-No, B.-35887 . 5 7606462
- - 7
Initiated by: Fernando Paiva Date: i ‘ [ Z%’ ‘ o
Projsel Manager; Capltal improvemenis i
Approved by: Marce! Douge Date: ( 7,’%; ? )
Tedm Leader Design: Capital improvements i
Approved by: Naison Cuadras Datea: 25‘ / p
= Sepior Gonsiruction Manager /
o]
2 |schedue Verified By: John DePazos Date: / l/23//0
Project Manager
: ' %) j 1A
2 | reviewsd by: Edwige De Crumpe/ =5 Yvette Smith 15 Date:
:tJ Program Gontrol Managst. " Administrator: Blidhe! Director: Budget
> | Verified by: Albert Sosa, PE A ‘7%1” e pae: |
Assistant Dirgcior - Capilal improvement /%é’/ @
ke d
Authorized by Ernest Burkeen 1’/&4/{ pate: ¢ o
Dirgetot; Parks & Recreation / i / T
Authorized by : Alice N. Bravo, PE Date: - S M/ C,)
Director: Capita! fmprovemsnts Signature .
QRIGINAL TO: Melanie WmtakeriCaptta[ improvements §th Floor ' . fn%malsf
Receipt of PAF by Capltal Improvements Program Public Refations Cootdinator 4 -
2 Profect MUST he Presented fo the Bond Oversight Board 7 Date Recsived / Sfgnature or initials  f

Exeoyted PAF MUST be electronically distributed fo the followlng individuals:

Director of the Glient Department, Yvette Smith, Edwigs De Crumpe, Senlor Projoct Manager and Project Manager,

PAF FORM Printed on: 1172312010 Page 2 of 2 PAF FORM CREATED ON 10/31/08



4. Marine Stadium Restoration Phase |

NAME OF PROJECT: MIAMI MARINE STADIUM RESTORATION PHASE I
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Public Facilities

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $175,000

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bonds Series 3

ACCOUNT CODE(S): 326008 Marine Stadium Masina

f grant funded, is there a City match requirement? YES [JNO
AMOUNT: __$175,000 EXPIRATION DATE:

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: To accept a grant award from the Florida Inland Navigation District
(FIND) for the Miami Marine Stadium Restoration Phase I project. The Phase I project will provide a

structural assessment of in the water structures such as the pilings and seawall.
Location: _Along Marine Stadium

HD/NIB MOTION 10-69

A MOTION TO FUND THE MIAMI MARINE STADIUM RESTORATION PHASE I.

MOVED: H. Goa
SECONDED: M. Cruz
ABSENT: R. Aedo, N. Alvarado, D. Berley, R. Powers, A Sumner

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present, with the
exception of Pablo Perez-Cisneros, who voted no.

5. Moore Park New Construction — Additional Funding

NAME OF PROJECT: MOORE PARK NEW CONSTRUCTION — ADDITIONAL
FUNDING

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $7.759,229 ($4,536,862 is Homeland Defense of which §1,025,000 was

previously approved)
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Homeland Defense Bonds Series 1 and 3/District 5 Neighborhood Quality of

Life/Little Haiti Park Land Acquisition/Neighborhood Park Improvement & Impact Fees, Sunshine State

Financing Commission No. 1 & 2
ACCOUNT CODE(S): 311715, 311412 & 311419

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Design critetia package and design/build services for a new 15,000 S.F.
community building center that will incorporate office, classroom and recreational spaces and site
improvements that will synergize with the existing tennis center and playfields. The project will also include a

new daycate center of approximately 3,000 S.I7., a new driveway with parking spaces and drainage system and
a new open parkarea/community gathering space.

Location: 3600 NW 7 Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 10-70

A MOTION TO FUND THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION INITIATIVES - CITY HALL.

MOVED: E. Broton
SECONDED: R. Lambert
ABSENT: R. Aedo, N. Alvarado, D. Berley, R. Powers, A Sumner

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present, with the
exception of Omar Travieso and Henry Zayas-Bazan, who voted no.

4 November 23, 2010




CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
PROJECT OVERVIEW FORM

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

1. DATE: 10/26/10 DISTRICT: _5
NAME OF PROJECT: MOORE PARK NEW RUCTION :

INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Parks & Recreation

INITIATING CONTACT PERSON/CONTACT NUMBER: Fernanda Paiva (3053 416-1242
CLP. DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
ARESOLUTION NUMBER: CIP/PROIECT NUMBER:

2. BUDGETARY INFORMATION: Are funds budgeted? DJYES [ JNO  Ifyes,
TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT; $7.759.229 (54,611,862 i3 Homeland Diefense)

,(,nmm sston No. 1. &2
ACCOUNT CODE(S)y: 311715, 311412 & 311419

TFgrant fynded, is there a City match requirement? |_] YES [NO
AMOUNT: - BREPIRATION DATE:
Are marching funds budgered? [[JYES [ NO Account Code(s):
Bstimated Operations and Mulotenance Budger
3. SCOPE OF PROJECT:

Individuals / Departments who provided mput
Di*“»CRE]’IK)N QF PRC))I"(’ 1% Design criteria pqclmyc nd dmwn/bmld xemws Far a new 15,000 S.F. mmmumtv

l

1 ppm,\;mmc 3 000 5> K, anew drivt,\v'n wtth 'n'km r spaces and dmmge system xmd anew ;mgg mﬂg
areafcommunity gathering space,

Location: 36 W7 Avemy

ADA Compliant? YES [INO [ N/A

Approved by Audit Committec? C1YES [LINO I N/A DATE APPROVED: 10/19/10
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? Iyes N0 [IN/A DATE APPROVED: 10/26/10
Approved by Commission? COves OINO [TIN/A DATE APPROVED:

Revisions to Original Scoper 1 vES [T NO (IF YES see Ttem 5 below)

Time Approval [ _]6 months [} 12 months  Date for next Oversight Board Update:

4, CONCEPTUAL COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

Has a conceptunf cost estimate been developed based upon the initial established scope? [ YES [[JNO  Ifyes,
DESIGN COST:
CONSTRUCTION COST:
Is conceptual estimate within project budget? Cyes[INO
Tf not, have additional fonds been wdentified? IYESING
Source(s) of additional funds:
Approved by Commission? CIves N0 [JN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Oversight Board? C1ves [INO [IN/A DATE APPROVED:

15. REVISIONS TQ ORIGINAL SCOPE
Individuals / Depaniments who provided input

Justifications for change:

Deseription of change:

Fiseal Tmpact CJYeS{1NO HOW MUCH?
Have additional funds been idendfiecd? [ YES [ NO
Source(s) of additional funds: .

Time impact
Approved by Commission? [(Jves [CINO [TIN/A DATE APPROVED:
Approved by Bond Qversight Board? [Jves N0 [ON/A DATE APPROVED:

6. COMMENTS:

%f}(/‘// )
APPROVAL: / DATE: 10726710

BOND OVEISIGHIT BOARD

Enclosurest Back-Up Materials DG YIS || NO



CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA
INTER-QFFICE MEMORANDUM

To: Alice N, Bravo, P.E., Director Date: October 26, 2010 File: B-35887
Capital Improvements Program
 Subject: PAF for Moore Park New Construction
Project

(CT
From: Femal&do Vi. Paiva Jr., AIA References:

Project Manager
Capital Improvements Program
Enclosures:  PAF-Rev01 dated 10/26/10

The above named project requires the following:

Description;

Attached please find the Project Analysis Form (PAF) for the project entitled “Moore Park New
Construction, B-35887” for your signature.

Justification:

This project is to be awarded soon upon suceessful negotiations with the selected firm for design and
construction.

Funding:

The project is to be partially funded utilizing Homeland Defense Neighborhood Series I and III as
indicated in the attached PAF.

FMP/fmp

Ce: Albert Sosa, P.E., Assistant Director, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)
Marcel Dougé, R.A., Senior Project Manager, Capital Improvements Program (CIP)



PROJECT ANALYSIS FORM

Capital Improvements & Transportation

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

cp

NON-CIP [7]

Date Prepared: 26-00ct-2010

VERSION

PROGRAM| - Parks and Recreation J AREA|

Recreation & Culture

PROJECT NAME: Moore Park New Construetion PROJECT HO: B.36887
ADDRESS / LOCATION: 3800 NW 7th Avenue DISTRICT: 5
PROJECT TEAM: Verlical PROJECT POST-BID TOTAL

CATEGORY: Parks and Recraalion

CURRENT PROJECT ESY. COST: 7.756,228.00

CLIENT DEPT: P&R-Parks and Recraation

CLIENT CONTALT: £d Blanco

TEL. 308-416-1263

3
§

CURRENT FUNDS: §  §,906,462.00
FUTURE FUNDS: §

e DESIGH MANAGER:. Fermando. RPaiva Jr (CIR)

e TEL.: 305:416:1242

CONSTR, MANAGER: Nelson Cuadras (CIP)

TEL.: 305-418-1264

PROCUREMENT: Design/Build

FUND SHORTEALL: . §. {1,865, 76 7,00 . ..

DESIGN SCHEDULE BID SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED i ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL ESTIMATED ACTUAL
START: 13120 ! START: ADV: I AV START: 43072012 STARY:
BND: 320 V!ZN!): AWARD: TAWARD: END: 41302013 END:
Conceptual % Plans Date: Bid Open: fariong Paid to Date Y
Date % of Phase: NTP Date: Baid
PRODUCTION PHASE (3_053)' ) %o0f | Pre-Design %of | CurrentDesign | %of |  Post-Bid Design Phase Paid to to
Consultant: zyscovich, lng (DTE) TCooe | Const | Est Design | Gonst | Estimale Const | Date Date
1 Consultant - Primie Basic Design Fee-P0 802321 1.0 3.8% $ 160482 2.6% § 160,482 3 126,318
2 Prime Basic Design Fee-PO 902350 1.0% -8 17,887 $ 17427
3 CIP - Design Mana t 1,04 50% $ 310,960 g 319,115 § 66,378
4 Gen Production Phase Cantingency 1.01 0.3% $ 15,000 03 5 18,000
5 Misc, Services - Othwr 104 0.7% § 30,000 0.8% $ 13,000 $ 5,090
6 Adverising 1.01 0.0% § 805 $ 205
7 Permit Feas - Cily of Miami 0.8% § 50,000
8 Permit Impact Fees - Outside Agencies 08% § 50,000
b
i‘} PRODUCTION TOTALS & 516,442 | & 626,489 | $ R 216,116
7
o] Estimated Construction {  Current Construction | Bitl Results & Change || Construction Phase Paid | %
& | CONST, PHASE (4-CON} by PM Estimate Ordors 1o Date Paid
5 Contraclor: Gonlracior? - AE? (0/8) ; CODE o
b 1 Construction Gost {Prime Contracton 200 1000% § 5,653,750 1 100% 8 5,802,100
: 2 Censtuction Conlingsncy Allowancs 2,00 0 8 565,375 0% $ 580,210
3
ol
< 5
ol &
Wiy
< 8
=
P~ CONSTRUCTION TOTALS $ 6,219,125 1 8 8,382,310 1 ¢ -1 8 .
%)
Y] B Estimated Construction Current Qonstruction Construction Construction % Paid
= | CONST, ADMIN. (8-CEO) . CODE Adminisfration Administration Est Administration Administration Phase | to Date
(lf; ‘ ' ' Paid 1o Date
8 1 Conshruction Eng. Observation {CEC) Consuliant 3.01
24 2 Const. Mont by CIP Const, Mar 3041 800% B 310,960 3 319,118 K 186
%1 3 JOC Administation - The Gordian Group {1.5%) 3.08
4 143 D+D for OBC Field Project - CED 1.88% § 87,770 $ 52274
5
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION TOTALS % 310,960 | $ 406,885 | $ -1 % £2,460
Estimated Curront Administrative Administrative Administrative Phase Pald | % Paid
ADMIN. EXPENSES (6-ADM) GODE Augﬂnlstmiive Expanses Estimate Expenses o Date fo Date
xpenses
1 CIP Depariment {(Mgmt /BudgetPracurement/Comim,)  4.00| 5.0% 8 300601 50% § 319118 $ 4,044
2
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES TOTALS $ 310,060 | $ 319,118 | § s 4,044
_ | Estimated Additionat | Current Additional Tasks | Additional Project Additional Tasks Pald fo %
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS j COvE Tasks , Estimate Tasks Date Paid
1 M3 DD for OBC Field Project - Design 70018 2442018 24,420 & 24,420
ADDITIONAL PROJECT TASKS TOTALS & 24,420 | 24,420 1 % -1 24,420
s o 22
Bre-Design Estimated Post-Bid Pald to Date
. . PROJECT GRAND TQTAL R— IR S———
B:-No.  B-35887 $ 7,381,907 | § 7,752,228 | § -8 297,040

PAF FORM Printed on: 10/26/2010

Page 1 of 2

PAF FORM CREATED QN 10/31/06




PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

Dasign critenia package and designibulld services for a new 15,000 5.F. commuaity bullding center that val incorporate office, classroom and recreational spaces and site improvements that will
synargize with the existing tennis center and playficlds. The project will alse include a new daysars center of approximately 3,000 8.F, @ new driveway with parking spaces-and dralnage system
and & new open park arealcommunity gathering space,

i
o,
Q
3
»
o
[3)
u
e
Q
3
o
Operating Cost Associated with Project: IYEAR 1 YEAR 2 IYEAR 3 YEAR 4 IYEAR & i YEAR §
¢ i
Client Approval: Ernest Burkeen Date:
Director: Parks & Recreation Signature .

1) The original PAF {dated 24-Nov-2008} was for the Master Plan Charrette ONLY and the first coluran of this PAF was developed for the DIB bidding phase PAF
{partially signed, dated 7-De¢-2008),
§ 2) The new daycare center and parking on the north slde of the park will be done first prior to demolition of the existing daycare center to allow for the
2 continuity of this service.
AWARD NAME AND NUMBER - oo )
1087 385200-1 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Series 1) 314718 District {5) Nelghborhood Quality of Life § 25,000
v 1062 385200-1 2002 HMomeland Defense Bonds {Series 1) 311412 Litlle Halth Park Land Acyuisition $ 343,841
8 1068 3852001 2002 Homeland Defense Bonds (Sedes 1) 311419 Nelghborhood Park Iniprovement $ 25,000
o 3862003 2002 Homeland Defensa Bonds {Serdes 3} 311419 Nelghborhood Park improverment $ 4,218,221
g 1482 367011 kopact Feas - Ord 12750 311418 Neighhorbood Parl improvement $ 443,600
7] 888960 Sunshing State Financing Commission Numbsr 1 244442 Little Haitl Park Land Acquisition $ 145,820
g 1496 888961 Sunshine Blate Financing Commission Mumber 2 S1P412 Little Haiti Park Land Aoguisition $ 704,171
e
"
s . : ; . T AGTUAL  PROJECTED -
B-36887 FUND GRAND TOTAL B-No, B.35887 $ © noosds2ls - . .
{nitiated by: Fernando Paiva Jr, ,::\mm . Date: 1 C)/ 2% {{ &
Projsct Capital Impro Signalyre V<7 /] gr ™ ) )
Approved by: Marcel Dougé \{[}' YWEN 0 \1 Date: i e i’z. Lo é iR
Team Leader: Capital Improvements Signaiyey Y i ¥
= Approvad by: Nelson Cuadras ‘f%\ " Date: / b=l —/ 0
Team Leader: Capital Improvements Bignature
g Schedule Verified By:  John De Pazos ; Date: / O"ﬁ'é’ -/
<« Projaet Managar: Gapital Imprevament
21 Reviewed by: Edwige De Grumpe -@ C’}/ 2 EffeNvatte Smith Date:
:{J CIP Contral Staf e ¢ Administrator: Budgel friractor: Budget )
= | Authorized by : Albert Sosa, P.E. %" pare: 1O é é/ 10
Assistant Direclor: Capital Impravements Signature 27 ’ d
Authorized by @ Ernest Burkeen Date:
Director: Parks & Recreation Signalure
Authorized by Alice N, Bravo, PE - Diade
Director, Capital improvemeants Bignature
QORIGINAL TO: Melanle Whitaker / Capital improvements 8th Floor 4 lmmals!
" Reteipt of PAF by Danette Perez - CIP Public Relations Coordinator V/@M \_/ / /
8 I iz [O/ 2.4 10
2 Project MUST be Presented to the Bond Oversight Board Date Recefved / Signature/or Initials 7

Exacutod PAF MUST be elactronically distributed lo the follovdng individuals:
Director of the Client Depariment, Yvelte Smith, Edwige De Crumpe, Sanfor Project Manager and Project Manager.

Page 2 0f2 PAF FOR& CREATED ON 10/31/08

PAF FORM Printed on: 1012812010



» Moore Park New Construction

NAME OF PROJECT: MOORE PARK NEW CONSTRUCTION
INITIATING DEPARTMENT /DIVISION: Patks & Recreation

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT: $7,759,229 ($4.611,862 is Homeland Defense)

SOURCE OF FUNDS:Homeland Defense Bonds Series 1 and 3/District 5 Neighborhood Quality of Life/Little
Haiti Park Land Acquisition/Neighborhood Park Improvement & Impact Fees, Sunshine State Financin
Commission No, 1 & 2

ACCOUNT CODEC(S): 311715, 311412 & 311419

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Design critetia package and design/build services for a new 15,000 S.F.
community building center that will incotporate office, classroom and recreational spaces and site improvements that
will synergize with the existing tennis center and playfields. The project will also include a new daycare center of
approximately 3,000 S.I., a new driveway with parking spaces and drainage system and a new open park

atea/community gathering space.

Location: 3600 NW 7 Avenue

HD/NIB MOTION 10-62

A MOTION TO FUND THE MOORE PARK NEW CONSTRUCTION.,

MOVED: R. Lambert
SECONDED: H. Goa
ABSENT: R. Aedo, E. Broton, P. Perez-Cisneros, D. Willig, H. Zayas-Bazan

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present, with the
exception of Robert Powers, who voted no.

Note for the Record: The Board approved funding in the amount of $1 million.

HD/NIB MOTION 10-64

A MOTION TO PROVIDE THE BOARD WITH COPIES OF RENDERINGS OF MOORE PARK
SUBMITTED TO ALYCE BRAVO BY BOARD MEMBER RICARDO LAMBERT.

MOVED: R. Powers
SECONDED: D. Berley
ABSENT: R. Aedo, E. Broton, H. Goa, P. Perez-Cisneros, D. Willig, H. Zayas-Bazan

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present.

V. CHAIRMAN OPEN AGENDA:

HD/NIB MOTION 10-65

A MOTION TO ADJOURN TODAY'S MEETING.

MOVED: D. Berley
SECONDED: M. Cruz '
ABSENT: R. Aedo, E. Broton, P. Perez-Cisneros, D. Willig, H. Zayas-Bazan

Note for the Record: Motion passed by unanimous vote of all Board Members present.

6 October 26, 2010



	Agenda 
	Meeting Minutes 10-23-12
	New Informational Items:
	1. Little Haiti Cultural Center Miscellaneous Repairs
	2. Lummus Park Miscellaneous Repairs

	New Business:
	1. Coral Gate Mini Parks - Design Services
	2. Curtis Park New Pool Facility & Boat Ramp Area Improvements Design Services – Additional Funding
	3. 
Shenandoah Park Ada Modifications – Construction Services
	4. Bayside Historic Signs – Additional Funding

	Project Update:
	1. Moore Park New Construction




